
BARBARA and FRIENDS BOOK SALE LIST  
List update: 25th June, 2007 

TO ORDER 
*PLEASE GIVE – Author, SURNAME first, TITLE and PRICE, and the CODE. 
Also indicate if  “ANY COPY” – If the copy listed has been sold, another may be 
available. Send your email to bcooper1@pacific.net.au with 'Barbara & Friends 
sale list' in the subject line. 
 
GENERAL 
* MAIL and EMAIL orders only available. 
* Prices do NOT include POSTAGE. Packing $2 extra on orders UNDER $30, 
otherwise postage is at cost. General posting guidelines - For small orders we 
use padded or 'tough' envelopes, for 5 - 7 books outside NSW we use 3KG 
satchels, for larger orders we use boxes. 
* PLEASE include your POSTAL ADDRESS. 
* Any queries received after your initial order may delay your order. 
 
PAYMENTS 
* Payments upon receipt if known to us, EXCEPT for overseas, which MUST be 
paid for when books are posted and email invoice is sent. 
* New buyers must pay in advance. (Australia)  
You can pay via DIRECT DEPOSIT or money order.  
(Overseas) You can pay via cash or AU$ Bank draft. 
 
ORDERS FROM OUTSIDE AUSTRALIA Payment must be in made by  
AU$ Bank draft or cash. Please specify your postal preference. 
*Airmail (Economy Air has been abolished) 
Remember: large orders are MUCH cheaper to post. Why not combine your order  
with friends and use PRINT POST DIRECT BAG?  
Air : ONLY to NZ Asia & Pacific $7.50 per kilo, minimum 5 kilos/$27.25,  
but I can make up the weight with newspaper, or unwanted books.  
Sea: $5.45 per kilo, minimum 5 kilos/$37.50 ONLY to  
USA, Canada and Europe. (8-12 weeks for delivery by sea) 
 
CATALOGUE DESCRIPTIONS ARE BRIEF TO SAVE TIME AND M ONEY 
*Please ask if you want more information. 
t = tatty, dj = dust jacket, pb = paperback, tdj = book good dj tatty, pict bds = old style pictorial 
boards, dec bds = old decorated boards, col bds = old style coloured cover like on early annuals, 
lam bds = modern pictorial laminated ed, ep = end paper, fep = front endpaper,  
Wld Dis = World Distributors, CP = Children’s Press 
*Books that have no description are reasonable or good condition hardback without dustjacket. 
The code in the last column is for our purposes only - please ignore it.  
 
Books available will be dispatched with an invoice to known customers,  
unless details are emailed beforehand. Any titles NOT supplied have been sold. 
New customers; books will be sent once payment has been received. 
 
Aiken, Joan (as translator) The Angel Inn by Comtesse de Segur dj vg $3 d 
Aiken, Joan Died on a Rainy Sunday pb $2 d 
Aiken, Joan If I were You dj 1987 ex-lib $4 d 
Aiken, Joan Last Movement ex-lib dj LARGE PRINT $3 d 
Aiken, Joan Night Birds on Nantucket dj ex-lib $2 n 
Aiken, Joan The Cockatrice Boys ex-lib dj $4 6 
Aiken, Joan The Kingdom under the Sea large, rep dj ex-lib g $3 de 
Aiken, Joan The Shadow Guests dj ex-lib lacks ffep $2 b 
Aiken, Joan The Smile of the Stranger ex lib dj $4 29 
Aiken, Joan The Stolen Lake dj 1st 1981 ex-lib $3 d 
Alcott, Louisa Eight Cousins  Latimer dj 1949 $5 6b 



Alcott, Louisa Eight Cousins, C'gravure ed dec t wrn bds separated fxd $2 c 
Alcott, Louisa Good Wives  $2 2b5 
Alcott, Louisa Good Wives  $2 d 
Alcott, Louisa Good Wives chdj Nelson $3 d 
Alcott, Louisa Good Wives Dent dj $3 22 
Alcott, Louisa Good Wives Juvenile Pd in dj $4 y 
Alcott, Louisa Good Wives Juvenile Pd in dj $4 y 
Alcott, Louisa Good Wives Sgul, ch dj $3 25 
Alcott, Louisa Little Women Married (Rldge. Ruby series) dec pic det bds, worn, torn ffep, early $9 d 
Alcott, Louisa Little women ADHamch dj 1950s $3 z 
Alcott, Louisa Little Women ch dj $2 c 
Alcott, Louisa Rose in Bloom 1946 dj Sydney $5 6 
Alcott, Louisa The Chase 1995 dj near-fine $6 b 
Alcott, Louisa Works of LMC illust & unabridged dj some foxing $5 b 
Alcott,Louisa Under the Lilacs worn cloth $2 d 
Allan, Mabel E The Vine-clad Hill Sgul worn $3 6 
Allan, Mabel E The Vine-clad Hill Sgul worn $3 e 
Allen, Mable Ester Snowbound at Carden Beck in Every Girl's Annual lacks a spine $3 7 
Anderson, Verily Brownies on Wheels lacks title page, ex-lib ow g! $1 c 
Anno, Ralph Challenge to Bee  $1 z 
Annual size Pooh Song Book - Milne, Simpson, Shepard 1977 few marks to bds $9 d 
annual type Best Book for Girls pages loose, reading copy $4 6b 
annual type Every Girl's Book of Stories, neat colouring in Nelson, quite good $5 6b 
annual type Girls' Book of Stories decrepit, faling aprt, nice plates! $2 6b 
annual type Princess Elizabeth Gift Book  lovely Micky Mouse plate  $20 d 
annual type Sybill Stewart's Success & 4 others c1934 $5 7a 
annual type The Wonder Gift Book for Children c1946 in rare but tatty dj $4 6b 
annual type Toby Twirl adventures t $4 y 
Annual Australasian Girls Annual, printed 1920, lacks fpiece bit tatty $5 6 
Annual Beano 1982 PHOTO AVAIL $7 6b 
Annual- Big Book for Girls, The - cvr - sunflowers OUP, lacks fp $5 6 
Annual Big Book for Girls, The OUP 1929 dam, fp cut in half $1 6 
Annual- Big Budget for Boys, The, c1935, 1st The Thunderer Dam but repairable spine $1 6 
Annual Broons, The (walrus pit cover) D C Thompson 1989 large pb $5 7b 
Annual- Bumper Book for Girls, The - 1st story  - Amid the Swamps - cvr - 2 girls arm in arm g $15 6b 
Annual Chatterbox 1875 faults PHOTO AVAIL $10 6b 
Annual Collins Boys Annual incudes Buckeridge 'Old Rattletrap' $5 d 
Annual- Eagle no.8 cover wear, split book, ow ok! $4 d 
Annual Every Girls Annual 2 c1925 Pilgrim nice , lacks spine onlay $10 6 
Annual- Girls' Budget, The - cvr - seated on fence 1st The Corrie of voices, c1930 nice $4 6 
Annual- Girls' Budget, The  inc. Evelyn Smith - Fenella's Fountain Pen -cvr - tennis bds worn no fpiece $5 6b 
Annual- Girls' Budget, The -cvr - cave rock fishing 1st Misdeeds of Benjamin bd wear $7 6b 
Annual- Girls' Budget, The -cvr - tennis court 1st story-Tpgallant house c1930 $5 6 
Annual Girls' Crystal 1951 cover stains on back $4 d 
Annual Girls Crystal 1953 some cloth wear $6 d 
Annual Girl's Crystal 1955  $6 d 
Annual Golden Annual for Girls 1926, covered in gloss film very good internally $20 6 
Annual Great Book for Girls, The - cvr - girls with hockey stick OUP Strang, nice, spine dam, sep $2 6 
Annual Jolly Book, The #17 lacks fp $5 6 
Annual Jolly Books, The 18th lovel annual, board wear, g inside $10 6 
Annual Little Folks cvr - coachman with whip faulty, starts at p5 $1 6 
Annual Little Folks Story Book, some very neat colour-in CP, early, Kat Oldmeadow, Eth Tal $10 6 
Annual Lucky Girls' Budget - cvr - girl on ladder Ev Smith Jill&the Beanstalk lacks fp $2 6 
Annual Lucky Girls' Budget - cvr - golf, 4 girls 1st Rescuers Rescued mat lam $5 6 
Annual Our Girls' Holiday Book lacks f'piece/title, worn $4 6b 
Annual Oxford Annual for Girls, 10th year lacks f'piece, but nice book otherwise $15 6b 
Annual Pip & Squeak Annual 1929, starts at title page, other faults PHOTO AVAIL $20 6b 
Annual Playtime 1933 damaged, but fairly complete PHOTO AVAIL $25 6b 
Annual Po-Peep, cvr ilo Agnes Richards, cover dam, lacks fpie 1st A Fairy Party PHOTO AVAIL $25 6b 
Annual Puck Annual 1932, some bd/cloth spine wear  g inside PHOTO AVAIL $30 6b 
Annual Rupert (Rupert in plane) c1983 price clipped ow g $15 7 
Annual Rupert (Rupert on springs) c1982 vg $15 7 
Annual Rupert no.54 g $15 6b 
Annual Schol Friend 1958 PHOTO AVAIL some wear $9 6b 
Annual School Friend 1954  $6 d 
Annual School Friend 1960 PHOTO AVAIL $9 6b 
Annual Schoolgirl's Annual 3, c1925 nice copy, minimal board wear $10 7 
Annual Schoolgirl's Annual 6 nice copy $15 6 
Annual Schoolgirl's Annual 9, The dam spine, loose, but could be fixed $10 6 
Annual Schoolgirl's Own Annual 1926  spine worn, inside pages g $25 6b 
Annual Schoolgirl's Own Annual 1926, split at title page but looks complete and repairable PHOTO $25 6b 
Annual Schoolgirl's Own Annual 1930, spine almost gone, split but complete and inside ok $15 6b 
Annual Schoolgirls Story Bumper - 1st The Silver bird Groom oencilled $1 6 
Annual- Scouts Story Omnibus grub bds $5 29 
Annual The Girls Budget fpiece 'Stars of the Team' nice condition $5 6b 
Annual The Rainbow Annual 1926, faults, bds detached PHOTO AVAIL $10 6b 
Annual Tiger Tim's Annual 1930, cloth/bds worn, contents ok texta feps PHOTO AVAIL $17 6b 
Annual Warne's Pleasure Book for Girls 1929 slighty rolled ow vg p/plate $15 6b 
Annual Wilfred's Annual 1929, looks faily complete, rolled PHOTO AVAIL $25 6b 
Annual Wonder Annual, The c1954 Herald&Weekly times, Melb $10 6 
Annual, pocket Warne’s Top-All Book for Boys, lacks ffep, fpiece 1st story A Fete & A Necklace $3 7j 



Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & Captive Planetoid Collins lam g $4 7 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & His 3-D Telejector Collins lam g $4 7 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & his Cosmotron Express Collins lam g $65 6b 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & his Dyna-4 Capsule Collins lam g apart fr light chips to sp $45 6b 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & his G-Force Inverter Collins lam g $45 6b 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & his Power Ray Dynasphere Collins lam vg slightly browned $4 * 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & his sonic Boom Trap Collins lam g slight browned $5 6 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & Megascope Aquatomic Tracker Collins lam g $4 7 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & Megascope Space Prober Collins lam g $4 7 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & Outpost in Space Collins lam g $4 7 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & Repelatron Skyway Collins lam g $4 7 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & the Cosmic Astronauts Collins lam g $4 7 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & The Mystery Comet Collins lam g $4 7 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & the Mystery Comet Collins lam vg bit browned $4 6 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & the Race to the Moon Collins lam g $4 7 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift & the Visitor from Planet X Collins lam g $4 7 
Appleton, Victor 11 Tom Swift on the Phantom Satellite Collins lam brown ow vg $3 6 
Appleton, Victor Don Sturdy Lost in Glacier Bay 1933 vg in rare nice dj $15 j 
Appleton, Victor The Big Snake Hunters c1935 Collins UK some bd wear $5 e 
Appleton, Victor Tom Swift and his 3-D Telejector Colins lam bit browned ow g $4 jj 
Appleton, Victor Tom Swift and his Aquatomic Tracker Colins lam bit browned $4 jj 
Appleton, Victor Tom Swift and his Giant Robot Colins lam bit browned ow g $4 jj 
Appleton, Victor Tom Swift and his Polar Ray Dynasphere Colins lam bit browned ox g $4 jj 
Appleton, Victor Tom Swift and his Subocean Geotron Colins lam but briwned bpt bds $4 jj 
Appleton, Victor Tom Swift and his Triphibian Atomicar Colins lam bit browned bpt bds $4 jj 
Appleton, Victor Tom Swift and the Captive Planetoid Colins bit browned ow g $4 jj 
Apps, Howard Chalky lam bds $3 7j 
Arnold, Ralph On Secret Service dj $3 29 
Arthur, Frances B The Duchess pic bds  $1 z 
Arthur, T S Lise's Crosses ch dj $3 29 
Atkins, John The British Spy Novel 1984 1st dj $7 j 
Australasia (ABOUT) Africa, Australia & NZ by Thomas Pickles, 1933 1st Dent geographical series, roled, cl wrn $2 6 
Avery, Harold Talford’s Last Term 1933 revised edition, some cloth wear $5 jj  
Bagnold, Enid National Velvet  $2 e 
Bagnold, Enid National Velvet ink stains 1961 $3 b 
Ballantyne, R M The Red Eric circular onlay WL $3 d 
Barker, Cecily Mary A Flower Fairy pb cnr worn $3 d 
Barnard, Marjorie Macquarie's World (A study of the governor of NSW) pb, vg MUP 1961 $9 j 
Barrie, J M Dear Brutus dj 1949 lacks ffep $3 6b 
Barrie, J M Peter Pan & Wendy, good for plates 1932 rep loose pages, colour-in $5 6 
Bartimeus’ Under Sealed Orders thick CP tdj $3 2b5 
Bartleet, Margaret Wilderness House  $2 29 
Bates, H E Vanished world, Blosomming World, In Ripeness 3 vols. AUTOBIOS dj g $15 6 
Bates, H E When the Greenwoods Laugh  $3 29 
Bawden, Nina Carrie's War dj ex-lib $3 u 
Baxter, Gillian Pantomime Ponies pb $2 y 
Bayley, Viola White holiday CP taped sp ends $3 26 
Beckwith, Lillian A Shine of Rainbows dj 1984 ex-lib g $4 6b 
Beckwith, Lillian An Island Apart dj 1992 dj ex-lib g $4 6b 
Beckwith, Lillian Green Hand pb $2 6 
Beckwith, Lillian The Hill is Lonely dj 1962 $5 d 
Beckwith, Lillian The Loud Halo pb $3 7 
Bell, Catherine Devon Venture dj later Sgul $4 22 
Bell, Warren Black Evans, pic bds, bit worn A&C Black 1912 $7 jj 
Benedictus, David The Fourth of June (adult story at Eton) dj club $3 6b 
Benson, Mildred Kritie at College CP dj $2 29 
Berna, Paul The Clue of the Balck Cat dj ex-lib $3 u 
Berrisford, Judith M Pony Forest Adventure pb $1 d 
Bertram, Rosamond Ann Thorne Reporter  $3 29 
Bertram, Rosamond Ann Thorne Reporter tdj c1952 Apex series $5 6b 
Bethnal Green Museum Penny Dreadfuls and Comics - Catalogue - A loan exhibition from the University of Oldenburg,  
 West Germany to Bethnal Green Museum of Childhood, 1983, 124 pages, card covers.  
 Lovely colour plates and in nice condition   $15 j 
Bett, Henry English Myths & Traditions Batsford 1st 1952 $15 j 
Bevan, Marjorie Anne of the Veld c1955, prize plate $3 7 
Bevan, Marjorie Anne of the Veld chdj New Era series c1950sNelson $5 6b 
Bevan, Tom Rivals of the Fourth oval onlay c1928 $5 7a 
Bird, Richard The Ripswayd OUP lacks ffep $4 jj 
Bird, Richard The Wharton Medal OUP 1937, worn bds $2 7j 
Bissell, Richard Say, Darling (co-author of 'The Pajama Game') chdj clipped, 1st 1957 $3 j 
Blake, Nicholas Malice in Wonderland (C D Lewis)  great dj Collins crime 1947 bit brown $14 j 
Blyton, Enid 5 Go Adventuring Again 1953, lacks refp, bit tired $3 7 
Blyton, Enid 5 Go Down to the Sea, biro on title page ex-lib dj damage to ffep $5 6b 
Blyton, Enid 5 go to Mystery Moor chdj 1970 $11 e 
Blyton, Enid 5 Go to Smuggler's Top 1951 g $7 7a 
Blyton, Enid 5 Have a Mystery to Solve dj unclip but dam to back, 1965 spots $15 7 
Blyton, Enid 5 have a Wonderful Time lam, worn 1974 inside okay $3 7a 
Blyton, Enid EB's Dog Stories dj browned  $3 d 
Blyton, Enid Eight O'clock Tales Methuen 50s $4 6 
Blyton, Enid Enid Blyton's Happy Story Book ilust bd, tear base spine, 1952 $7 d 
Blyton, Enid Five on Kirrin Island Again 1962 dj $9 6 



Blyton, Enid Fun for the Secret 7 dj 1969 $10 de 
Blyton, Enid Good Work Secret 7 1954 1st $5 6 
Blyton, Enid Happy Hours Story Book c1964 dj $6 2b5 
Blyton, Enid Hurrah for the Circus! Newnes 1957, chip out of front of dj $7 6b 
Blyton, Enid Just a Spot of Bother in Chucklers' Annual c1954(Aust) cvrs wrn, tears to page edges pvt exlib $10 6 
Blyton, Enid Look Out Secret 7 worn dj, 1964 $9 d 
Blyton, Enid Mike's Monkey & other stories Bumblebee pocket $2 j2 
Blyton, Enid My Bedside Book 1952 spotty inside but g cloth $9 7 
Blyton, Enid My Enid Blyton Book, blackbird on umbrella bd wear, g inside $9 6 
Blyton, Enid Noddy 01 Noddy & his Car  mat lam in chdj $10 e 
Blyton, Enid Noddy 04 Here comes Noddy again mat lam in chdj $10 e 
Blyton, Enid Noddy 06 Noddy goes to school lam in mat chdj $10 e 
Blyton, Enid Noddy 07 Noddy at the seaside golie $5 e 
Blyton, Enid Noddy 08 Noddy gets into trouble dj vg $14 e 
Blyton, Enid Noddy 09 Noddy & the magic rubber mat in g dj $12 e 
Blyton, Enid Noddy 11 Noddy meets Father Christmas mat in chdj $10 e 
Blyton, Enid Noddy 13 Be brave, little Noddy! mat lam in rubbed dj $10 e 
Blyton, Enid Noddy 19 Noddy & the Bunkey chdj $10 e 
Blyton, Enid Noddy 20 Cheer up, little Noddy! rubbed dj $10 e 
Blyton, Enid Noddy goes to School ch dj $7 6 
Blyton, Enid Noddy Lib#14 Noddy &the Bumpy Dog Purnell lam $4 d 
Blyton, Enid Noddy Lib#15 Do Look Out, Noddy Purnell lam $4 d 
Blyton, Enid Secret 7 Adventure  1953 dj in 2 bits $5 6b 
Blyton, Enid Secret 7 Adventure 1967 in dj $7 6 
Blyton, Enid Secret 7 on the Trail 1955 slight fdd spine $5 d 
Blyton, Enid Secret 7 on the Trail dj 1973 $5 br 
Blyton, Enid Secret 7 Win Through 1955 1st stained bds $9 d 
Blyton, Enid Secret 7 Win Through 1955 1st $10 j 
Blyton, Enid Secret 7 win through 1st 1955, wrn fdd sp $7 u 
Blyton, Enid Shock for the Secret 7 edge-worn dj, 1st 1961 $12 d 
Blyton, Enid Smuggler Ben worn, loose, 1950 $2 7j 
Blyton, Enid Snowball the Pony in Playways Annual, worn PHOTO AVAIL $7 6b 
Blyton, Enid Summer Term at St Clare’s pb $3 2ns 
Blyton, Enid Tales after Supper dec bd 1949 $15 d 
Blyton, Enid Tales of Long Ago dean, dj $5 6b 
Blyton, Enid The Folk of the Faraway Tree lacks ffep, worn, colour-in $4 6 
Blyton, Enid The Myster of the Hidden House wrn cloth 1953 $9 d 
Blyton, Enid The Mystery of the Disappearing Cat Meth new ed 1971 dj g $5 7 
Blyton, Enid The Mystery of the Pantomime Cat 1952 grubby $5 d 
Blyton, Enid The Secret 7 1953, dj in 2 bits $5 6b  
Blyton, Enid The Three Golliwogs smal paint drip on spine $7 6b 
Blyton, Enid The Treasure Hunters 1953 $5 e 
Blyton, Enid Three Cheers Secret 7 1957 lacks ffep, f'piece $3 d 
Blyton, Enid Three Cheers Secret 7 edge worn dj $7 d 
Blyton, Enid What Shall I Be? Gift book vg inside, spine wear $20 6 
Blyton, Enid You Funny Little Noddy golly shiny lam edition $4 7 
Boden, Hilda The House by the Sea Sgul later dj $2 b 
Bonner, Julie Pack of Trouble ch dj $4 2b5 
Bonnet, Theo The Mudlark, a boy visits Queen Victoria at Windsor dj, allen, 1951 $4 j 
Boston, L M The Children of Green Knowe pb ex-lib g $1 b 
Boston, L M The Children of Green Knowe pb $3 * 
Boston, L M The River at Green Knowe pb $3 7 
Boston, L M The River of Green Knowe ex-lib LARGE PRINT lam $5 d 
Boston, L.M The Children of Green Knowe pb $2 d 
Boston, L.M The sea Egg dj ex-lib $5 u 
Bourne, Lawrence Well Tackled! OUP 1933 $3 7j 
Boyd, Edward Wanderlust’s Third innings 1954 ex-lib $2 7j 
Boyd, Edward Wunderlust's Third Innings Sgul $2 d 
Braden, James Connecticut Boys in the Western Reserve dec pic bds c1903 $5 j 
Bradshaw, L H The Right Sort, A&C Black, 1912 ded to PGW  lovely scarlet ilust pic bds, pages foxed $14 jj 
Braine, john Life at the Top 1st 1962 clipped dj $5 j 
Brazil, Angela A Little Too clever in The Prize Budget for Girls lacks sp, f'piece, worn $4 6b 
Brazil, Angela A Princess at the School pb $2 d 
Brazil, Angela A Princess at the School pb $2 d 
Brazil, Angela Amanda's New School pb worn $1 d 
Brazil, Angela For the Sake of the School  $2 b 
Brazil, Angela For the Sake of the School lacks ffep $2 b 
Brazil, Angela Omnibus Youngest Girl/Fortunes/A Pair some cloth stains $4 b 
Brazil, Angela The Leader of the Lower School pres/plate c 1925 dec illust bds, quite nice $14 6b 
Breckenridge, Gerald The Radio Boys Search for the Inca's Treasure 1922 dec pic bds lacks ffep $5 j 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor (interest) Tyrolean June by Nina Murdoch  inc photos 1936 ex-lib $4 d 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Carola Storms the Chalet School pb $8 u 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Cavalier Maid in Coronet Story Annual for Girls g $12 d 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Chalet Girls in Camp       SEVERAL COPIES pb $4 b 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Chalet Girls in Camp worn pb $2 b 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Chalet School & Jo           SEVERAL COPIES pb $3 * 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Chalet School & Jo pb g $4 d 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Chalet School & the Island    SEVERAL COPIES pb $3 * 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Chalet school in Exile     SEVERAL COPIES pb $4 b 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Chaletx2 School, Jo of the Chalet pb $5 6b 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Challenge for the Chalet School pb 1993 $20 7 



Brent-Dyer, Elinor Eustacia goes to the Chalet School Dym nd g $15 u 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Eustacia goes to the Chalet School pb worn $6 d 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Eustacia goes to the Chalet School pb $8 29 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Eustacia goes to the Chalet School pb $8 d 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Excitements at the Chalet School vg pb $12 6 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Exploits of the Chalet Girls pb some cover wear $5 d 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Exploits of the Chalet Girls vg pb $5 c 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Head Girl of the Chalet School EX-LIB pb $3 6 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Head Girl of the Chalet School pb g $4 d 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Head Girl of the Chalet School worn pb $2 b 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Head Girl of the Chalet School worn pb $2 d 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Jo of the Chalet School       SEVERAL COPIES worn pb $2 b 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Jo of the Chalet School    SEVERAL COPIES pb $4 29 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Monica Turns up Trumps Lut 1952 front of dj stuck to cover $20 6b 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor New House Mistress, The Nelson, cloth stns & some  wear, ex-lib $8 b 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Princess of the Chalet School   SEVERAL COPIES pb $3 * 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Princess of the Chalet School 1952 g 1st Aust, tdj lacks front flap $25 d 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor School at the Chalet        SEVERAL COPIES pb $2 * 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor The Maids of La Rochelle very tatty but m/present dj, lacks rfep $55 d 
Brent-Dyer, Elinor Three go to the Chalet School pb $8 e 
Brims, Bernagh Red Rosette dj ex-lib $3 u 
Bromby, Robin Writing for Profit in Australia  card covers 1984, 119 pages  $4 j 
Broster, D K The flight of the Heron  $2 d 
Brown, Pamela Harlequin Corner SHam $4 de 
Brown, Pamela Harlequin Corner tdj $4 7 
Brown, Pamela The Windmill Family  $5 e 
Browne, Reginald The Rotter of Whitelands (E S Brooks) 1955 $5 7j 
Bruce, D F & EBD DFB A Horrible Fix and EBD The Yellow gown in The Big Book for Girls, worn $15 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F  Dimsie Carries On 1950 $25 7 
Bruce, Dorita F A Horrible Fix in Golden Story Book for Girls 1932 cvr wear ow g internally $18 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F, EBD The Lady in the Golden Gown and the Intelligence of Ann in Golden Story Book for Girls 1931 
 some cvr wear, ilos coloured in ow g internally  $18 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F Captain Betsy in Happy Stories for Girls sp present but part separated $10 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F Captain Betsy in The Big Book for Girls tidy colouring in, some wear to bds $12 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Among the Prefects  chdj 1983 $5 e 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie among the Prefects Aust browned $7 de 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie among the Prefects dec bds 1933 lacks ffep $18 e 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie among the Prefects Lacks prelims, reading copy $6 d 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie among the Prefects Spring $6 d 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Carries On ch dj some cloth wear, bright pages nd $20 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Goes to School lam mat bds, sp dam, 1934 lacks ffe $10 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Grows Up dj 1940 $20 e 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Head Girl ch but unclipped dj Aust $12 7 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Head Girl chdj 1984 $5 e 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Head Girl lacks ffep, dec bd OUP 1935 nice $22 29 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Head Girl OUP nd chdj unclipped browned $9 d 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Moves Up  early small ed, lacks title page, faults $5 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Moves Up Again OUP ch dj 1949 $12 6 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Moves Up Again OUP Oz browned but solid $9 de 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Moves Up 1st Aust 1947 book vg, in tatty dj $10 d 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Moves Up 1st Aust 1947 tidy $5 de 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Moves Up OUP 1939 small cutout ffep $6 6 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Moves Up Spring chdj $5 e 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Moves Up Spring $6 de 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Moves Up Spring $6 e 
Bruce, Dorita F Dimsie Moves Up Spring $8 e 
Bruce, Dorita F Nancy to the Rescue 1935, dec bds $18 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F Nancy to the Rescue 1935, dec bds, name on halftitle ow g $8 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F Nancy to the Rescue c1928 large format, dec bds $18 c 
Bruce, Dorita F Prefects at Springdale chdj Spring $18 u 
Bruce, Dorita F Prefects at Springdale OUP 1950 chdj, lacks ffep $25 7 
Bruce, Dorita F Smugglers of Portincross in Big Book for Girls (A) dam bds & eps, sp sep one side $10 e 
Bruce, Dorita F Smugglers of Portincross in Great Book for girls (A) col pic bds $12 bc 
Bruce, Dorita F That Boarding School Girl embo bds 1929 cloth stained $19 d 
Bruce, Dorita F That Boarding School Girl embo bds 1930 good $20 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F That Boarding School Girl embo bds 1945 $27 c 
Bruce, Dorita F The Best House in the School title page missing, lacks ffep $6 7 
Bruce, Dorita F The Monster of Loch Shee in The Big Book for Girls very good, internally white, brilliant $12 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F The Smugglers of Portingcross in The Great Book for Girls lacks fep, loose f'piece ow g $10 6b 
Bruce, Dorita F Twinkle-Tap in Australasian Girl's Annual 1918 top of fpiece clear in illo cut off, loose $10 7 
Bruce, Dorita Dimsie Grows Up dj, piece cut from ffep $15 7 
Bruce, Mary Grant  Karalta 1945, bit foxed $12 7 
Bruce, Mary Grant A Little Bush Maid -Centennary edition dj ex-lib but vg $5 e 
Bruce, Mary Grant A Little Bush Maid c1952  vg $9 de 
Bruce, Mary Grant A Little Bush Maid ch dj $9 de 
Bruce, Mary Grant A Little Bush Maid ch dj $9 de 
Bruce, Mary Grant A Little Bush Maid, early, MISSING PAGES 199-202 ch dj $5 6 
Bruce, Mary Grant Bill of Billabong lam $3 d 
Bruce, Mary Grant Billabong Adventurers pb $2 * 
Bruce, Mary Grant Billabong’s Daughter lacks prelims 1959 $2 b 
Bruce, Mary Grant Billabong’s Daughter lacks prelims 1959 $2 b 



Bruce, Mary Grant Billabong's Luck lam $4 7a 
Bruce, Mary Grant Billabong's Luck recent pb ex-lib $2 d 
Bruce, Mary Grant From Billabong to London c1930s, dec bds g $14 d 
Bruce, Mary Grant From Billabong to London c1930s, pict dec bds g $14 7a 
Bruce, Mary Grant From Billabong to London recent pb bit worn $2 6b 
Bruce, Mary Grant From Billabong to London, edited pb ex-lib $2 b 
Bruce, Mary Grant Golden Fiddles 1st 1928, stn pic bds $17 c 
Bruce, Mary Grant Golden Fiddles worn, lacks ffep $8 b 
Bruce, Mary Grant Golden Fiddles, 1928 1st, dec pic bds lacks feps, fpiece in wrong place, g ow $25 7 
Bruce, Mary Grant Jim & Wally recent pb ex-lib $2 d 
Bruce, Mary Grant Mates at Billabong c 1950s lacks fpiece? $3 b 
Bruce, Mary Grant Mates at Billabong dj fd sp, 1959 $7 b 
Bruce, Mary Grant Mates at Billabong ex-lib pb $1 * 
Bruce, Mary Grant Mates at Billabong lam ex-lib $3 d 
Bruce, Mary Grant Mates at Billabong lam $3 b 
Bruce, Mary Grant Norah of Billabong c 1950s lacks fpiece? $3 b 
Bruce, Mary Grant Norah of Billabong pb $1 * 
Bruce, Mary Grant Norah of Billabong pb $1 * 
Bruce, Mary Grant Robin 1927 spinebit  worn 1 loose page $15 7 
Bruce, Mary Grant Robin 1931 spine worn but present, worn $9 7 
Bruce, Mary Grant Seahawk 1st 1934 ilust bds, worn cloth, tapeeps $15 7 
Bruce, Mary Grant Son of Billabong ilust bds, g $14 6 
Bruce, Mary Grant Son of Billabong lam $4 7 
Bruce, Mary Grant The Tower Rooms 1926 1st dec pic bds $30 7 
Bruce, Mary Grant Told by Peter 1948 good $20 7 
Bruce, Mary Grant Told by Peter 1949 g but for some fad esp spine $9 7 
Buchan, John Castle Gay third ffep removed $1 * 
Buchan, John Greenmantle 1948 $2 c 
Buchan, John Greenmantle pb vg $3 e 
Buchan, John John Macnab pb $2 b 
Buchan, John Memory Hold that Door 1941 $4 d 
Buchan, John Mr Standfast 1938 top of sp damaged $3 d 
Buchan, John Mr Standfast pb $3 b 
Buchan, John The Courts of the morning pb $4 de 
Buchan, John The Island of sheep Hannay TV tie-in photo cover pb $1 * 
Buchan, John The Three Hostages dj $2 c 
Buchan, John The Three Hostages pb Pen $3 d 
Buchan, John The Three Hostages pb $2 c 
Buckeridge, Anthony According to Jennings lacks ffep 1955 wrn $3 d 
Buckeridge, Anthony According to Jennings lam $3 d 
Buckeridge, Anthony Jennings & Darbishire lam $4 e 
Buckeridge, Anthony Jennings Diary 1957 $4 d 
Buckeridge, Anthony Jennings Diary 1957 $4 d 
Buckeridge, Anthony Jennings Diary worn pb $2 d 
Buckeridge, Anthony Jennings, of course! 1965 $7 7j 
Buckeridge, Anthony Leave it to Jennings 1964 $9 7j 
Buckeridge, Anthony Our Friend Jennings pb early Puffin $2 6 
Buckeridge, Anthony Rex Milligan's Busy Term pb $2 d 
Buckeridge, Anthony Rex Milligan's Busy Term pb $2 d 
Buckeridge, Anthony Rex Milligan's Busy Term pb $2 e 
Buffalo Bill BB's Feather-Weight pb $2 d 
Buffalo Bill BB's Raid of Death pb $2 d 
Burgess, Trevor A Spy at Monk’s Court 1960 dj Hutch $5 7j 
Burnett, Frances H The Secret Garden lam $2 c 
Burnett, Frances H The Secret Garden pb $2 d 
Burrage, A Harcourt Odds Against 1949 $2 7j 
Burrage, A Harcourt Three Chums dec wrn bds $3 e 
Burton, Hester Thomas dj ex-lib g $4 6 
Cameron, Isabel The Kirk of the Corrie dj $3 7 
Cameron, Isabel The Trail of the Cuckoo chdj 1st 1954 $5 7a 
Campbell, Julie See under ‘Kenny’ for Trixie Belden   * 
Campbell, Michael Lord Dismiss Us club 1968 dj lacks ffep $3 7j 
Campbell, Michael Lord Dismiss Us club 1968 dj $5 7j 
Canning, Victor Polycarp's Progress tdj H&S 1937 $7 j 
Carey, Catherine Grey Arrow  (pony story) dj $2 y 
Carey, Rosa N Esther Cameron's Story - A Tale of life & influence GOP dec pc bds $1 c 
Carruthers, Janet The Forest is my Kingdom (Canada) dj Ox Children L $1 c 
Cary Joyce A house of Children tdj $4 e 
Cary Joyce Castle corner tdj $3 e 
Cary Joyce The African Witch chdj $3 e 
Cary Joyce The Moonlight  $3 e 
Case, Joyce Clare Tristan Arctic Nurse chdj SuperHamL $2 d 
Catherall, Arthur Keepers of the Kyber Apex series ch dj $1 y 
Cecil, Henry Brothers in Law MJ 1st 1955 in dj $3 j 
Channon, E M The Honour of the House mat lam bds $2 d 
Chanslor, Ray Johnny Guitar  ch dj 1954 1st Hale $4 j 
Chapman, A Edwards Gunpowder Treason and Plot Warne 1926 , lam ilust bds lacks ffep $2 7j 
Chapman, Allen The Radio Boys on Signal Island 1922 tdj $7 j 
Chapple, Mollie Rhodesian Adventure chdj $3 d 
Charles, H Frederick The Doctor's Experiment RTS lacks ffep but dec pic bds near fine $7 j 
Charteris, Leslie Bushranger of the Skies pb worn $2 7 



Charteris, Leslie The First Saint Omnibus 1952 rep wrn bds $5 6 
Charteris, Leslie The Saint goes On ex-lib $2 j 
Charteris, Leslie The Saint Sees it Through pb yellowback $4 e 
Charteris, Leslie The Winds of Evil pb worn $2 7 
Chauncy, Nan Tangara dj, dam ffep $1 81 
Chauncy, Nan Tiger in the Bush dj $3 e 
Chaundler, Christine Bunty of the Blackbirds c1934 sound, cloth bit worn $4 6b 
Cheyney, Irene Annette & Co ch dj 1948 $2 b 
Cheyney, Peter Dark Duet dj Collins Crimw 1st 1942 $7 j 
Cheyney, Peter The Urgent Hangman (Meet Mr Callaghan) dj some tape (Collins Crime) $5 6 
Cheyney, Peter This Man is Dangerous (Collins Mystery) dj, great art $7 j 
Chipperfield, Joseph Checoba Stallion of the Comanche ilust Ambler dj $4 6 
Christian, Catherine Diana Takes a Chance Thistle series dj $3 22 
Christie, Agatha Elephants can Remember (Piorot) dj 1972 1st` $18 j 
Christie, Agatha Nemesis dj 1971 1st $15 j 
Christie, Agatha Sleeping Murder (Miss Marple's last case) dj 1976 1st $15 j 
Clark, Alan The Best of British Comic Art Boxtree 1989, 144 pages, dj fine  $20  j 
Clark, Mavis Thorpe The Min-Min dj 1967 vg $3 6b 
Cleaver, Hylton Lawson of Lord’s Warne, 1950 $4 7j 
Cleaver, Hylton The Forbidden Study CP  $2 d 
Cleaver, Hylton The Forbidden Study CP chdj $2 7j 
Cleves, Marjorie The Merryfield Mystery ch dj 1st 1960 $3 b 
clewes, Dorothy The Adventure of the Blue Admiral chdj $4 7a 
Coales, K Wallace The Wharfbury Watch-Dogs (scouting) OUP 1932, heavily taped spine $2 7j 
Coatts, Rita Robin the Rebel tdj $3 29 
Coke, Desmond The School Across the Road dec bds OUP 1927, lacks ffep $5 jj 
Coke, Desmond The School Across the Road, oval onlay, g OUP 1923 old woodworm holes! $3 7j 
Coles, P Catherine Tea with the Tennysons dj Acorn series $2 22 
Coles, P Catherine Wendy of Glendorran  $3 y 
Collins, E Davey- Rolf of Red Ridges dj lacks ffep $1 b5 
Collins, Freda Pack Tales dj ex-lib $3 e 
Conan Doyle, A The Hound of the Baskervilles Collins crime pb foxed $3 e 
Coolidge, Susan What Katy Did at School c1937 $3 6 
Coolidge, Susan What Katy Did at School Lancelot lam Aust scarce $2 26 
Coolidge, Susan What Katy Did at School Lancelot lam Aust scarce $3 6 
Coolidge, Susan What Katy Did Next Dakers dj $3 2b5 
Coolidge, Susan What Katy Did Next dec bds c1924 $3 b 
Coolidge, Susan What Katy Did Next Wlock dj #21 chip $4 22 
Coolidge, Susan What Katy Did chdj Bancroft series $2 b5 
Coolidge, Susan What Katy Did tdj Fireside series $1 81 
Coolidge, Susan What Katy Did, circular onlay, some insect dam  $2 b 
Coombe, Florence Boys of the Priory School lacks ffep $3 7j 
Coombe, Florence For the Old School (boys) dec pic bds $4 7j 
Cooper, Susan Greenwitch dj 1975 ex-lib $4 7 
Cooper, Susan The Dark is Rising pb contacted $2 y 
Cowper, E E Rosamond Takes the Lead. dec spine, c1931, p/plate ch dj with illos of other books, nice $9 6b 
Cowper, E E White wings to the Rescue. ilust dec bds, nice c 1931, p/plate $7 6b 
Cradock, Mrs Adventures of a Teddy Bear 1943 rep dam 2cm top spine $6 6 
Cranston, Jane First-Term Rebel Mayflower series $3 7b 
Cresswell, Helen Ordinary Jack contact pb $2 29 
Cresswell, Helen Ordinary Jack dj 1st 1977 ex-lib $3 b 
Cresswell, Helen Ordinary Jack pb ex-lib $2 b 
Cresswell, Helen The Piemakers dj ex-lib 1968 $3 b 
Crofts, Freeman Wills The Cheyne Mystery Invincible, Sydney 1/9 card cvrd $9 j 
Crompton, Richmal Just William pb $3 e 
Crompton, Richmal Just William pb $4 u 
Crompton, Richmal More William pb $4 6 
Crompton, Richmal Still William 1946, some sep at eps ow g $15 7 
Crompton, Richmal Sweet William Dym 1963 $15 7 
Crompton, Richmal William Again pb $3 e 
Crompton, Richmal William and the Space Animal pb $3 u 
Crompton, Richmal William the Explorer chdj 1st Aust 1964 $35 7a 
Crompton, Richmal William the Gangster Dym 1st Aust 1950 vg bk dj uncl tatty  $17 7j 
Crompton, Richmal William the Pirate chdj, book g 2nd Aust 1950 $15 7a 
Crompton, Richmal William's Crowded Hours pb $3 e 
Cumming, Primrose Silver Eagle Carries On 1949 inked out name on ffep $5 7 
Dale, Judith Shirley Flight Air Hostess and the Diamond Smugglers WDist dj $7 6b 
Dale, Judith Shirley Flight Air Hostess and the Rajah's Daughter WDist $4 d 
Dale, Judith Shirley Flight Air Hostess Congo Rescue dj Wdist $9 6 
Dale, Judith Shirley Flight Air Hostess in Desert Adventure WDist dj $6 6b  
Dale, Judith Shirley Flight Air Hostess Wdist dj torn bit sep, may be ok $5 6 
Dale, Judith Shirley Flight Air Hostess Wdist $7 b5 
Dallas, Capt Oswald "Ferret" of the "Omnipotent", (of the BOP) lovely dec bds in rare ch dj, prize pl $15 j 
Daly, Dame Mary Cinty & the Laughing Jackasses, etc lam Oz 1st 1961` $5 6 
Davidson, H B  Peter Lawson, Camper ch dj, nice vg cloth, RTS $4 7j 
De horne Vaisey Sisters Three reading copy $5 7 
de horne Vaizey About Peggy Saville dec ils bds, torn spine $6 7 
de la Roch, Mazo Explorers of the Dawn  $5 e 
Deane, Spencer The Glendevon Mystery 1952 $3 7j 
Deeping, Warwick Exiles, 1st 1930 nice bright cloth $5 7 
Deeping, Warwick Kitty 1929 $3 d 



Deeping, Warwick Man in Chains, 1953 1st  dj, a good storyt $5 $7 
Deighton, Len Funeral in Berlin 1964 rep ded bd $5 j 
Dempster, Guy The Airman of Sheba’s Temple ch dj Cedar L $3 y 
Dempster, Guy The airmen of Sheba’s Temple Cedar Lib series chipdj 1st 1952 $3 26 
Dennis, Michaela Ride a Rhino dj $3 22 
Dent, Lester Lady so Silent dj Cas Mystery $5 e 
Dickens, Charles by and about American Notes / Master H's Clock/Life of Dickens H,W@V Lon, c1935 vg $5 j 
Dickens, Joan Jill & Prince the Pony dj $4 u 
Dickens, Joan Jill & Prince Triumph Again dj 1st 1962 $3 b 
Dickson, Helen The Family at Sunshine Ranch c1954 $4 7 
Dickson, Helen The Family at Sunshine Ranch c1955, some cover wear $4 6b 
Digby, Anne A Horse Called September pb $3 y 
Digby, Anne A Horse Called September pb $3 y 
Digby, Anne Big Swim of the Summer, The pb $3 d 
Digby, Anne Boy Trouble at Trebazon pb $24 7 
Digby, Anne Fourth Year Triumphs at Trebizon pb $29 7 
Digby, Anne Hocky Term at Trebazon pb $3 u 
Digby, Anne Jill of 21 Newlands Park ,in Mystery Stories for Girls dj $4 29 
Digby, Anne More Trouble at Trebizon pb $3 29 
Digby, Anne More Trouble at Trebizon pb $3 d 
Digby, Anne Rebecca's First Year pb ex-lib $5 e 
Digby, Anne Second Term at Trabizon cont & stapled pb $2 2ns 
Digby, Anne Second Term at Trebizon pb $3 29 
Digby, Anne Summer Term at Trebazon pb $2 * 
Digby, Anne Summer Term at Trebazon pb $2 7 
Digby, Anne Tennis Term at Trebazon pb $4 7 
Digby, Anne The Quicksilver Horse dj ex-lib $3 b 
Dixon, Rex Pocomoto & the Desert Gold 1st 1957 $5 d 
Dolphin & Thomas 6th Sexton Blake Omnibus Event Caled Murder/Murder Goes NAP ex-lib $4 j 
Douthwaite, L C Tales of St Cedrics c1950s Nelson $4 7j 
Dow, Hume (ed) Trollop's Australia Nelson 1966 dj g $4 j 
Downie, J M The Yellow Raiders CP tdj $2 d 
Doyle, Brian Angel Square pb $2 e 
Drinkwater, Carol The Haunted School pb $2 e 
Duke, Neville Test Pilot (BIO) dj 1954 $5 e 
Dumas, Alexandre The Count of Monte Cristo Vol.2 onlydj Col Pocket classic sep at f'piece ow g $2 d 
Duncan, Jane My Friend Annie dj 1961 1st $5 7 
Duncan, Jane My Friends the Miss boyds ex-lib reading copy $3 7 
Durak, Mary The Courteous Savage lan Nelson 1965 rep $4 6 
Dwyer, Vera A War of Girls dec pic bds, lacks ffep 1915 1st $10 b 
Dwyer, Vera The Kayles of Bushy Lodge lacks ffep $4 7 
Eady, K M & R The Riverton Boys lacks title page! $2 7j 
Eastaways, W W Christie of the Fourth lam $3 * 
Eastways, W. E. Christine of the fourth CP tired! $2 b 
Eaton, Joan Secret in Silver dj $3 b 
Edwards, Dorothy Joe & Timothy together dj $1 j2 
Edwards, Monica Frenchman's Secret 1st 1956 clipped,chdj, lacks ffep ow g $45 6b 
Edwards, Monica No Entry mat  $4 6 
Edwards, Monica No Entry mat  $5 d 
Edwards, Monica No Entry mat lam few loose pgs $3 c 
Edwards, Monica Such a Pony was Gipsy in Our Favourite Story Book  $3 b 
Edwards, Monica Summer of the Great Secret Sgul chdj $1 c 
Edwards, Monica Summer of the Great Secret Sgul chdj $1 c 
Edwards, Monica Summer of the Great Secret Sgul fd sp $1 * 
Edwards, Monica Summer of the Great Secret Sgul fd sp $1 * 
Edwards, Monica Summer of the Great Secret Sgul tdj $2 * 
Edwards, Monica Summer of the Great Secret Sgul tdj $3 d 
Edwards, Monica Summer of the Great Secret Sgul $2 b 
Edwards, Monica Summer of the Great Secret Sgul $3 * 
Edwards, Monica Wish for a Pony 1951, poor dj $3 u 
Edwards, Monica Wish for a Pony CP chdj $1 c 
Edwards, Monica Wish for a Pony CP chdj $1 c 
Edwards, Monica Wish for a Pony CP lacks ffep fxd $2 b 
Edwards, Monica Wish for a Pony CP tdj $1 * 
Edwards, Monica Wish for a Pony CP tdj $1 * 
Edwards, Monica Wish for a Pony CP tdj $2 d 
Edwards, Monica Wish for a Pony CP tdj $2 d 
Edwards, Sylvia Sally Baxter - Hong Kong Deadline chdj $4 6b 
Edwards, Sylvia Sally Baxter - Hong Kong Deadline tdj $4 6b 
Edwards, Sylvia Sally Baxter - On Location  $2 29 
Edwards, Sylvia Sally Baxter - On Location  $3 d 
Edwards, Sylvia Sally Baxter - On Location  $3 d 
Edwards, Sylvia Sally Baxter - The Mystery Heiress dj ex-lib lacks ffep $2 c 
Edwards, Sylvia Sally Baxter in Australia chdj $9 7 
Edwards, Sylvia Sally Baxter on Location dj $7 7 
Elder, Josephine Cherry Tree Perch CP t $1 z 
Elder, Josephine Cherry Tree Perch CP tdj $1 z 
Elder, Josephine Cherry Tree Perch CP $1 z 
Elder, Josephine Cherry Tree Perch CP $1 z 
Elder, Josephine Exie for Annis CP tdj $2 d 
Elder, Josephine Strangers at the Farm School chdj CP $3 d 



Elder, Josephine Strangers at the Farm School tdj CP $3 d 
Eliot, George The Mill on the floss dj $1 z 
Eliott, E C Kemlo and the space lanes tpb $2 y 
Elliott, Mary Clare Carson & the Sheep Duffers (Aussie bush nurse) lam 1970 $4 7 
Ellis, E S A Princes of the woods Red Chief series dec bds $5 25 
Ellis, E S Astray in the forest dc bds thin version worn c1916 $4 26 
Ellis, E S Camp-fire & wigwam dec bds rubbed vg inside $5 25 
Ellis, E S Footprints in the forest dec bds worn lacks ffep $4 26 
Ellis, E S River & forest Red Chief series dec bds lacks ffep $4 e 
Ellis, E S The Chieftain and the Scout dec bds lacks ffep worn $4 26 
Ellis, E S The Pony Express Rider dec bds $5 25 
Ellis, E S Through Forest & Fire circ onlay $4 26 
Ellis, E S Wolf Ear the Indian Red Chief series dec bds lacks ffep $4 e 
Ellison, Nancy The Whirinaki Valley, autobio NZ reacher dj 1957 $11 jj 
Elrington, H The Manor School Nelson, c1950s ch dj $3 7j 
England, Edward Study Thirteen at Westmore 1st 1956 lacks ffeo $2 7j 
England, Edward Study Thirteen at Westmore 1st 1956 $5 7j 
Estoril, Jean Drina Dances Again lam $2 b 
Estoril, Jean Drina Dances Again lam $2 c 
Estoril, Jean Drina Dances Again pb $3 u 
Estoril, Jean Drina Dances in Exile lam $3 6 
Estoril, Jean Drina Dances in Exile pb $2 22 
Estoril, Jean Drina Dances in Exile pb $2 e 
Estoril, Jean Drina Dances in Italy lam vg $3 de 
Estoril, Jean Drina Dances in Italy pb $3 d 
Estoril, Jean Drina’s Dancing Year lam $3 d 
Estoril, Jean Drina’s Dancing Year pb $3 d 
Estoril, Jean Drina’s Dancing Year pb $3 d 
Estoril, Jean Drina's Dancing Year lam Ballet L series $3 e 
Evans, Constance The Secret of the Brown Shed dj $2 * 
Evans, Vice Admr South with Scott, rare, unclipped dj Collins, c 1930s, spotty edges $11 j 
Fairlie, Gerard Bulldog Drumond Attacks 1940 g $4 7b 
Fairlie, Gerard Captain Bulldog Drummond  $4 7 
Farley, Walter The Black Stallion & Satan pb $3 u 
Farmer, Penelope Eve Her Story dj $3 29 
Farmer, Penelope Year King dj ex-lib $4 2ns 
Farmer, Penelope Year King dj $6 y 
Farnol, Jeffrey The King Liveth  $3 6 
Farrar, Frederick Eric, or Little By Little ret onlay worn t 1914 $1 c 
Farrow, Mia What Falls Away- A Memoir - bio hb dj 1997 Aust 1st vg/Fine $4 6b 
Fenn, Geo Manville First in the Field – A Story of New South Wales harp series $4 7j 
Ferguson, Ruby A Stable for Jill pb $2 e 
Fleming, Ian Diamonds are Forever pb vg 1983 $4 j 
Fleming, Ian Diamonds are Forever Thriller Club dj $11 j 
Fleming, Ian For Your Eyes Only pb vg 1983 $4 j 
Fleming, Joan M Quonian Quartet nd $4 7 
Fleming, Joan M The Jackdaw's Nest lacks top third of ffep $2 7 
Fletcher, Jane Ada Little Brown Piccaninnies mat lam John Sands bds dam $4 6 
Forest, Antonia Autumn Term pb stapled ex-lib $8 u 
Forest, Antonia The Thuggery Affair, 1965 CV SCAN AVAIL ddj ex-lib, p209 pres but sep, lacks rep $50 6 
Forest, Antonia The Thuggery Affair, 1965 CV SCAN AVAIL ddj, ex-lib, rep almost sep $55 6 
Forester, C S Payment Deferred dj ex-lib $6 u 
Forester, C S The Captain from Connecticut MJ Mermaid lam 1954 $5 jj 
Forester, C S The Gun dj ex-lib $6 u 
Forsey, Maude S. Mollie Hazeldene’s Schooldays dec bd some wear, lacks f’piece $3 b 
Fowler, Thurley The Green Wind pb ex-lib? $2 e 
Foyle, Kathleen The Little Good People, il Peter Fraser, Irish Folk tales ilust bds, Warnes g 1975 rep $15 6 
Francis, Dick Break In dj club $5 6 
Francis, Dick The Danger dj 1983 $5 d 
Francis, Dick Whip Hand dj 1979 vg $10 6 
Fraser, Peter The Fighting Fifth White Clover ser c1959 spine part sep $2 d 
*Gallico, Paul The Small Miracle dj $4 6 
Gallico, Paul Thomasina (cat) dj 1957 1st $7 j 
Garis, Howard Tom Cardiff's Circus 1926 ch dj in nice dec pic bds $7 j 
Garnett, Henry Gamble for a Throne dj later Sgul $3 7j 
Garnett, Henry Gamble for a Throne late Sgul dj $1 y 
Garrad, Phillis Hilda  at School chdj $2 c 
Gegan, Phyllis A Mystery for Ninepence dj Sgul later $2 b 
Geneste, M Skylark His Deeds and Adventures RTS $5 7j 
Gervaise, Mary Ponies in Clover  $2 c 
Gervaise, Mary Ponies in Clover pb $1 y 
Gervaise, Mary Pony from the Farm pb $1 y 
Gervaise, Mary Tam at the Gables lam lacks spine $3 7 
Gervaise, Mary The Pony Clue pb $1 z 
Gibson, Michael The Wreckers of Pengarth CP dj lacks ffep $1 y 
Gilbert, Kenneth Wolfdog Valley Sgul dj $1 y 
Gilson, Maj Charles Robin of Sherwood CP vtdj $1 d 
Gilson, Maj Charles The Lost Empire OUP 1949 $2 d 
Godden, Rumer The Diddakoi (tv title ‘Kizzy’) pb tv tie-in $2 b 
Godden, Rumer The Diddakoi dj  ex-lib $3 29 
Godden, Rumer The peacock spring pb $3 2ns 



Goodman, Montague The Strange history of Worldover School lacks ffep, fpiece? 1956 dj $7 7j 
Goodyear, R  A H The Hope of his House lacks ffep $4 jj 
Goodyear, R A H Clare of Glen House Nelson, dj $9 jj 
Goodyear, R A H The White House Boys tdj CP $2 d 
Goolden, Barbara Trouble for the Tabors dj $3 29 
Grahame, Kenneth Sweet Home, from The Wind in the Willows, colour photo montages Paul Henning tdj $9 6 
Grant, Mrs Forsyth Chums at Last Nelson Swastika series, cloth bit wrn $3 7j 
Grant, Mrs Forsyth Chums at Last pic bds, lacks ffep $4 jj 
Gray, Berkeley Miss Dynamite (crime – Norman Conquest) 1944, some cloth wear $9 7j 
Gray, Berkeley The Lost World of Everest dj CP $2 d 
Gray, Berkeley The Lost World of Everest dj CP $2 d 
Grayson, Donald Bob Steele's Last Fight (Motor Power Series) 1909 dec pic bds $7 j 
Green, E M The Dampier Boys, dec pic bds lacks ffep, great spine illo, wear to cvr $5 7j 
Gregory, Jackson The Island of Allure (South seas story) nice dj sm repair, and cloth, nd 1930s? $4 j 
Grey, Peter Kit Hunter Show Jumper in Bush Adventure Wdist chdj $3 d 
Grey, Peter Kit Hunter Show Jumper in South American Mission dj Wdist $3 d 
Grey, Peter Kit Hunter Show Jumper Mystery of the Mine WDist chdj $2 6 
Grey, Zane Sunset Pass Harpers 1931 1st some cloth wear $15 e 
Grey, Zane The Last of the Plainsmen  $2 e 
Grey, Zane The Last Trail tears to spine joins $2 e 
Grey, Zane Wanderer of the Wasteland dec bd 1923 1st some cloth wear $15 u 
Grey, Zane Wildfire nice small size Nelson edition $3 e 
Hadath, Gunby Brent of Gatehouse OUP 1940 rare clip dj $11 7j 
Hadath, Gunby From Pillar to Post Collins, dj defaced by ‘5’! $4 7j 
Hadath, Gunby The Mystery of the Three Chimneys nice cl dj, lacks ffep $4 7j 
Haddock, Sybil Nancy Runs the Show chdj $2 29 
Haddock, Sybil Nancy Runs the Show dj Tower L, Lutterworth 1958 $2 29 
Hagen, Victor Quetzal Quest (set in Honduras) dj OxChL $2 y 
Hamilton,  J A W Twelve Clever Girls (Who became famous women) dj protected, 1947 P&I vg $5 6b 
Handford, Nourma High River Sydney, 1947 1st g $6 7 
Hanley, P  Marion Melford of the sixth spine sep, lacks fp $1 6 
Hann, A C Orborn Terry's Adventures tdj $4 7 
Hann, A C Orborn The Pluck of the coward dj c1956 $4 7 
Hann, A C Osborn Jane's First Term 1958 $4 7 
Hann, Mrs O Peg the Ranger lacks fpiece $5 7 
Harborough, Mark The Red Swastika (scouts?) OUP 1933 $7 7j 
Harris, Mary K Gretel at St Bride's dj Apex series, lacks ffep (& f'piece?) $3 6b 
Harris, Ray The Opal Seekers, worn defaced dj CP $1 7j 
Hastings, Valerie Jill at Hazelmere CP gloss lam $2 b 
Haverfield, E L Meriel's Choice  $4 7b 
Haverfield, E L The Discovery of Kate, nice jacket design dj c1954 Triumph series $3 d 
Havers, Elinore Gay & the Ponies Crown Pony series dj $3 * 
Havers, Elinore Pony Watch dj $3 29 
Havers, Elinore The Great Pony Mystery pb $2 e 
Havilton, Jeffrey Harold comes to School  $3 d 
Havilton, Jeffrey School versus Spy Blackie lacks ffep $3 7j 
Havilton, Jeffrey The Luck of Study Thirteen lacks ffep, cloth spine wear $3 7j 
Hayens, Herbert Jack the Merrymaker lacks ffep, bit worn $2 7j 
Hayens, Herbert Play Up, Buffs!, pic bd lacks ffep $7 jj 
Hayens, Herbert Play Up, Queens!, illos Gordon Browne larger size, dec pic bds, g $15 7j 
Hayens, Herbert The Priory Mystery  $3 7j 
Hayle, Felicity Our Brother Nick and the old Quarry 1958 lam $3 7 
Heming, Jack Playing for the School 1961 $3 7j 
Heming, Jack Playing for the School 1961 $3 7j 
Hemyng, Bracebridge Jack Harkaway After School-Days dec pic bds US ed $3 7j 
Hemyng, Bracebridge Jack Harkaway Among the Brigands of Italy part 1 smallish pulp $3 jj 
Hemyng, Bracebridge Jack Harkaway in America & Cuba early Donahue US pb ch cvr $2 d 
Hemyng, Bracebridge Jack Harkaway’s Adventures in Greece part 1 smallish pulp $3 jj 
Hemyng, Bracebridge Jack Harkaway’s School Days, pic bds USA $5 jj 
Henty, G A One of the 28th Sgul dj ex-lib $2 e 
Henty, G A Tales of Daring and Danger dec bds, gilt c1907 lacks ffep, pos fp? $4 e 
Henty, G A The Cornet of Horse dec pic bds $5 j 
Henty, G A Young Buglers ret onlay dec bd ,some wear 1910 $10 e 
Herbertson, Agnes The twins Papa and Parker t pic bds $2 b 
Herbertson, J Leckie The Secret of the Marshes, ils F M Anderson p/plate 1941 $5 6b 
Herbertson, Jessie L The Mysterious Mr Fairweather dj Peerless series $1 b 
Heyer, Georgette Detection Unlimited dj club lacks ffep $4 6 
Heyer, Georgette The Black Moth  chdj 1952 browned $4 6b 
Hill, Denise Coco the Gift Horse Sgul in tdj $3 6 
Hill, Lorna 2xNo Casten/Masq pb $3 d 
Hill, Lorna 2xNo Casten/Masq pb $5 b 
Hill, Lorna Dancer in the Wings Award lam vg $4 7 
Hill, Lorna Dancer's Luck Award lam vg $4 7 
Hill, Lorna Dream of Saddlers Wells fdd sp 1963 $4 c 
Hill, Lorna Dream of Saddlers Wells wrn pb $2 d 
Hill, Lorna Dress Rehearsal reading copy ex-lib $5 d 
Hill, Lorna Ella at the Wells 1955 $15 e 
Hill, Lorna Jane leaves the Wells 1954 $12 e 
Hill, Lorna Masquerade at the Wells pb $3 29 
Hill, Lorna Masquerade at the Wells pb $3 29 
Hill, Lorna Masquerade at the Wells pb $3 d 



Hill, Lorna Masquerade at the Wels 1953 $6 e 
Hill, Lorna No Castanets at the Wells 1954 $6 e 
Hill, Lorna No Castanets at the Wells pb $2 e 
Hill, Lorna No Castanets at the Wells pb $2 e 
Hill, Lorna Principal role pb $9 7 
Hill, Lorna Swan Feather pb $9 7 
Hill, Lorna The Little Dancer 1st $20 6 
Hill, Lorna The Little Dancer Award lam vg $4 7 
Hill, Lorna The Little Dancer lam fine $12 d 
Hill, Lorna Veronica at the Wells  SEVERAL COPIES pb $2 2ns 
Hinkson, Pamela Patsey at School oval onlay $2 22 
Hitchcock, Alfred Fatal Attractions (omni of AH Magazine short stories) ex-lib but g in dj $3 j 
Holland, Tom Bully Austin lacks ffep, ilust bd $4 jj 
Hope, Laura Lee Bobbsey Twins at School Wdist $2 25 
Hope, Laura Lee Bobbsey Twins at Sugar Maple Hill  $7 y 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins at Lighthouse Point  $2 c 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins at Lighthouse Point tdj $2 c 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins at Meadow Brook  $2 c 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins at Meadow Brook chdj $2 e 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins at the Seashore Wdist g $4 de 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins at Whitesail Harbour chdj $3 b 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins Camping Out tdj $2 6 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins in Echo Valley vt dj $2 c 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins in the Countrt  $3 de 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins in Volcano Land  $2 a 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins Own Little Railway  $4 b 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins Search for the Green Rooster tdj $4 d 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins Solve a Mystery dj $2 e 
Hope, Laura Lee The Bobbsey Twins Wonderful Secret  $3 de 
Howes, Edith Fairy Rings several great colour plates worn, spotty $5 6b 
Howes, Edith The Cradle ship (4 col plates Florence M Anderson) foxed, wear to bds 1936 $2 29 
Howes, Edith The Sun's Babies (fairies) lovely plates chdj unclipped, 1944 $20 7 
Hughes, Thomas Tom Brown’s Schooldays chdj Sydney Shakespeare Press $7 jj 
Hunter, John The Mystery of Nameless Island (3 boys on hols) Cas 1931  $4 jj 
Hurt, Freda M Andy finds a Way dj prize plate 1963 $5 7a 
Icenhower, J B The Scarlet Rider later Sgul $3 26 
Johns, W E Biggles aaa - others to be listed. Shelf-checked 25.5. 
Johns, W E Biggles and Co pb RF $3 d 
Johns, W E Biggles and Co pb RF $4 d 
Johns, W E Biggles and the Black Peril Dean chdj $4 6 
Johns, W E Biggles and the Black Peril pb RF $4 d 
Johns, W E Biggles and the Black Peril, with f'piece tatty spine Thames Kingston $2 6 
Johns, W E Biggles Flies Again  lam Dean split binding $1 7 
Johns, W E Biggles Flies Again Dean   $3 * 
Johns, W E Biggles Flies Again Dean lam ex-lib $2 6 
Johns, W E Biggles Flies Again Dean lam separated at ffep $1 d 
Johns, W E Biggles Flies Again Dean lam vg $4 6 
Johns, W E Biggles Flies Again Dean lam $3 d 
Johns, W E Biggles Flies North Hamp $5 6 
Johns, W E Biggles Flies to Work Dean $3 b 
Johns, W E Biggles Flies West 1st Aust 1946 very brown $9 d 
Johns, W E Biggles in (and) The Cruise of the Condor Dean lam blue n red spine fade $3 7 
Johns, W E Biggles in Australia, music by Patrick Cook, 1981 landscape format pb, slight edge wear $10 j 
Johns, W E Biggles in Spain 1951 OUP, good cloth, spotty ins $15 d 
Johns, W E Biggles in The Cruise of the Condor Dean lam $3 d 
Johns, W E Biggles in The Cruise of the Condor Dean $2 6 
Johns, W E Biggles in the Jungle, unclipped, chipped dj Au 2nd ed, g inside, blue edg wrn bds $25 d 
Johns, W E Biggles in the Orient 1952 lacks ffep $7 *jt  
Johns, W E Biggles in the South Seas OUP, 1951, stained cloth $10 7 
Johns, W E Biggles of 266 Dean lam $4 * 
Johns, W E Biggles of 266 Dean lam $4 7 
Johns, W E Biggles of 266 Dean $4 * 
Johns, W E Biggles of 266 Dean $4 j2 
Johns, W E Biggles of 266 Thames Kingston spots on cloth $4 d 
Johns, W E Biggles of the Camel Squadron Dean lam blue n red spine fade ow g $5 7 
Johns, W E Biggles of the Special Air Police Dean lam blue n red spine fade ow g $3 6b 
Johns, W E Biggles of the Special Air Police Dean $3 d 
Johns, W E Biggles of the Special Air Police lam Deans $5 b 
Johns, W E Biggles of the Special Air Police Thames Kingston spine taped $4 7 
Johns, W E Biggles of the Special Air Police Thames Kingston $7 7 
Johns, W E Biggles Pioneer Air fighter lam ex-lib $3 6 
Johns, W E Dawn Patrol in Stirring Stories for Boys dj $9 7 
Johns, W E Sky High (Steeley) Latimer, 1951, stained bds ow g $35 j 
Johns, W E The Cruise of the Condor Modern L series light bd wear $9 d 
Johns, W E The Rescue Flight (Biggles) taped spine, reading copy $9 d 
Johnson, Edwin The Devil of Bruges later Sgul dj $2 y 
Johnston, Joel A boy of Galilee  pi bds vg RTS lacks ffep ow vg $5  *t3 
Judd, Alfred At School on the Ocean dj $2 d 
Judd, Alfred The Boys of Gunn Island, oval onlay 1928, g $7 jj 
Judd, Alfred The Luck of the Lennites c1950 prize plate vg $3 7j 
Judd, Alfred The Luck of the Lennites dj Premier Series $3 d 



Judd, Alfred The Luck of the Lennites Premier Series, unclipped t stn dj $4 26 
Keating, H R F The Rich Detective pb $1 d 
Keith, Felicity The Oakhill Guide Company dj $1 c 
Kellerman, Annette Fairy Tales of the South seas ilust plates g $3 j 
Kenyon, Edith Jack’s Heroism dec bds, worn and loose cWW1 $4 7j 
Kenyon, J W Mystery at Brinsford 1955, Nelson $3 7j  
Kenyon, J W Mystery at Brinsford Nelson 1955 $4 jj 
Ker, David In Quest of the Upas, Boys in New Guinea Chambers, rare dj c 1930s $11 j 
Kilmeny of the Orchard lam $4 6b 
Kingston Ben Hadden embos bds c1929 g $3 26 
Kingston Mate of the Lily dec bds c1929 $3 26 
Kingston Roger Willoughby dec bds g c1930 $3 26 
Kipling, Rudyard The Jungle Book, top 1cm of title page cut off, name? 1903, bit worn but solid $9 7 
Kitt, Eartha Thursday's Child - Autography chdj 1957 $5 6 
Klippord, Skelton The Unchartered Island dec bds worn lacks ffep $2 d 
Kuppord, Skelton Hammond’s Hard Lines  $7 7j 
Kuppord, Skelton Hammond’s Hard Lines early dec bds, nice but lacks ffep $7 7j 
Kurtz, Katherine Camber of Culdi (V1 of Legends of Camber of Culdi) dj 1st HB ed 1979 Del Rey $20 j 
Laing, Leslie Queen of the Daffodils, A story of high school life c1939 spine tear $2 d 
Lancing, Elisabeth H A Pony worth his Salt (ilust Barbara Cooney) signed chdj 1953 $50 e 
Lane, Margaret S The Admiral's Daughter, mat lam illust.bds c1931 damaged at spine $3 6b 
Lapage, Geoffrey A Pony Every Time  $2 d 
Lapage, Geoffrey A Pony Every Time dj $4 29 
Lazenby, George Mystery at Cranbourne dj, Victory Press $3 7j 
Le Feuvre, Amy Adrienne dj vg $3 7 
Le Feuvre, Amy Robin's Heritage ilust bd $3 6 
Le Guin, Ursula Wizard of Earthsea pb wrn $2 y 
Leitch, Patricia Riding Course Summer dj, later Sgul, badly fxd $3 b 
L'Engle, Madeleine A Wrinkle in Time pb stuck on red covering $2 d 
L'Engle, Madeleine A Wrinkle in Time pb $2 b 
L'Engle, Madeleine A Wrinkle in Time pb $2 d 
Letts, winifred The Quest of the Blue Rose c1932,  lam mat bds, dam at spine $3 6b 
Lewis, C S The Last Battle (Narnia) pb $3 7 
Lewis, C S The Magician's Nephew (Narnia series) pb near new $4 7 
Leyland, E &Sc-Chard Atom Plane Mystery-Hunter Hawk #2 EW chdj rare $5 de 
Leyland, Eric Challenge! wrn cloth $2 52 
Leyland, Eric Colorado Kid dj, lacks ffep $3 26 
Leyland, Eric Eagles flew Straight chdj $7 d 
Leyland, Eric Emergency Call dj Peerless series $4 e 
Leyland, Eric Indian Range dj lacks ffep $4 b 
Leyland, Eric Long Odds lam, slight sp tear $4 e 
Leyland, Eric Mandeville Mystery chdj Hutch Star series $63d 
Leyland, Eric Mystery Trail chdj browned $4 d 
Leyland, Eric Scoop for Steven Gale dj cv in lam plastic $5 d 
Lister, Gladys Dawn Mother, some ilos coloured in, browned 1942 $20 6b 
Lister, Gladys Jennifer Stands By dj $2 a 
Lister, Gladys Little Round House, ilust Pixie O'Harris, some col-in minor dam to sp 1947 $5 c 
Lister, Gladys Quest for Starlight wrn $2 y 
Lister, Gladys The Little Round Garden dec bd 1948 pencil & tape dam $5 d 
Lively, Penelope Astercote dj ex-lib $2 ns 
Lively, Penelope The Ghost of Thomas Kempe covered pb $3 y 
Lively, Penelope The ghost of Thomas Kempe pb $3 b 
Lively, Penelope The revenge of Samuel Stokes contacted pb $3 y 
Lively, Penelope The revenge of Samuel Stokes pb $2 2ns 
Llewellyn, Richard How Green was My Valley (Welsh coal town) 1949 $3 j 
Lofting, Hugh Doctor Dolittle in the Moon 1948 sunned sp $4 c 
Lofting, Hugh Doctor Dolittle's Garden 1928 1st wrn cloth & bds, sep $4 c 
Lofting, Hugh Doctor Dolittle's Post Office clip dj 1954 g $15 6 
Lofting, Hugh Doctor Dolittle's Zoo 1943 water stains cover & early on $2 6 
Lofting, Hugh The Twilight of Magic clip dj 1958 $15 6 
Lofts and Adley  The Men Behind Boys' Fiction HB 1970, 361p some spts ch dj  $20 j 
Logan, Anna The Ghost of Northmeade College, 32 pages in ils card covers c1950, Sydney, large format $5 6b 
Long, E Laurie Deep Channels (naval intelligence) worn dj $3 7j 
Loos, Anita A Mouse is Born chdj 1st 1951 spotty $3 j 
Lynn, Escott For Bonnie Prince Charlie col pc bds lacks ffep $5 *t3 
Macarthur, Wilson The Young Chevalier (Bonnie Princes C) dj 1946, illustrated $4 j 
MacDonald, Betty Onions in the Stew lacks ffep $2 29 
Macdonald, Marie Martie and others in Rhodesia 1927 1st lacks ffep $4 7 
Macdonald, Sheila Sally in Rhodesia 1929 $5 7 
Mack, Amy A Bush Calendar 1924 stn pic bds $20 29 
Mack, Amy A Bush Calendar facsimile 1989 dj vg $3 6b 
Mack, Louise Maidin's Prayer 1934 $20 e 
Mack, Louise Teens 1929 1st worn bds, lacks ffep ow ok $4 6b 
Mackinnon, Allan The Boys of Glen Morroch Brock 1st 1961 $9 jj 
Mackintosh, Norman Tim on the Trail Pearl Press, office boy story $2 7j 
Mackness, Constance The Blossom Children dec bds WL $5 d 
Mael, Peter Under the Sea to the North Pole prize plate 1932 dec bds $5 j 
Malan, A N Schooldays at Highfield House, retang. onlay, dec bds lacks ffep but otherwise attractiveRTS $7 jj 
Mallory, Clare Merry Begins 1949 rep $25 e 
March, Clarice Doris's High School Days attractive, chdj, lovely dec bds $4 e 
Marchant, Bessie Cicely Frome dec bds lacks ffep $3 7 



Marchant, Bessie Diana Carries On  $4 7 
Marchant, Bessie Omnibus - Gold-Marked Charm, Sally Makes Good, 3 Girls in Mexico p/plate c1936 rare dj $14 6b 
Marchant, Bessie The Fortunes of Prue WL chdj $3 b 
Marchant, Bessie The Fortunes of Prue WL very wrn ilust bds 1923 read copy $1 d 
Marryat, Capt The Pirate and the Three Cutters 1925 may be 1st in hb $7 jj 
Marsden, Monica The Chartfield School Mystery  $4 d 
Martin, Edgar? Boots and the Mystery of the Unlucky Vase nice protected dj, browned paper ow vg$9 j 
Martin, Peter Miggs Minor 1930 1st, lacks fpiece, very worn $2 7j 
Mayne, Willian A Swarm in May OUP L series dj g $9 u 
Mayne, Willian Earthfasts dj lacks ffep ex-lib $2 6 
Mayne, Willian Ghosts dj $3 6 
Mayne, Willian The Thumbstick dj ex-lib? lacks ffep 1st 1959 $2 u 
Mayne, Willian Underground Alley tdj ex-lib $3 6 
Mayne. William A Game of Dark dj ex-lib $2 e 
Mayne. William Earthfasts pb $1 29 
McAlister, Hugh The Flight of the Silver Ship US, 1930?, dj browned paper $11 j 
McFadyen, Ella The Wishing Star, corvus ilos picture book, fairies, lovely illos 60s/ $5 6  
McIlvaine, Jane Pony Trekking Summer dj lacks ffep $3 29 
McInvaine, Jane Cammie’s Challenge dj $2 29 
McInvaine, Jane Cammie’s Choice  $3 e 
McInvaine, Jane Cammie’s Choice dj $2 29 
Mclaine, Kathleen Jean at St Hillary’s dj $3 b 
Meade, L T Betty of the Rectory oval onlay badly wrn bds ok inside $2 d 
Merwin, Decie Holiday Summer (American girl in England) Sgul dj $2 c 
Methley, Violet Fourteen Fourteens tdj Peerless series $2 b 
Middleton, Margaret Three Girls and a Car  $3 7b 
Milligan, Elsie River Glorious dj $3 e 
Mills, Annette More about Muffin (the mule) 1952 some biro on eps $3 j 
Mills, George King Willow Spring c1950s, page tear last clear txt $2 7j 
Milne, A A Now We are Six chdj 1942 $6 7 
Milne, A A. Now We are Six chdj 1971 $2 6 
Milne, A A. Now We are Six vg dj 1934 $15 6 
Milne, A A. The House at Pooh Corner 1949 ch dj $5 6b 
Milne, A A. The House at Pooh Corner ch dj 1956 $14 7 
Milne, A A. The House at Pooh Corner vg dj 1934 $15 6 
Milne, A A. When We were very young 1934 in tdj $5 d 
Milne, A A. When We were very young 1938 in vg unclipped dj $15 6 
Milne, A A. Winnie the Pooh chdj 1936 $9 6 
Milne, J.P. The World of Christopher Robin (Young/6) dj 1975 $5 d 
Mitchell, Elyne Flow River, Blow Wind dj 1953 1st $11 e 
Mitchell, Elyne Silver Brumbies of the South pb $5 6b 
Mitchell, Elyne Silver Brumby Kingdom pb $7 6b  
Mitchell, Elyne Silver Brumby Whirlwind pb $15 6b 
Mitchell, Elyne Silver Brumby's Daughter pb $2 6b 
Mitchell, Elyne The Man from Snowy River  pb $2 b 
Mitchell, Elyne The Man from Snowy River 2 by Tony Johnston pb $3 d 
Mitchell, Elyne The Silver Brumby - Son of the Whirlwind pb $15 6b 
Mitchell, Elyne The Silver Brumby dj $35 7 
Mitchell, Elyne The Silver Brumby pb $3 * 
Mitchell, Elyne Winged Skis dj ex-lib $5 6 
Mitson, Eileen Stairway of Surprises ch dj P&! 1964 $1 z 
Molesworth, Mrs  My New Home dj lacks ffep $2 22 
Montgomery, L M A Tangled Web lam $4 7 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Avonlea dj $3 d 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Avonlea pb $2 * 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Avonlea pb $2 * 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Avonlea pb $2 * 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Green Gables  $2 d 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Green Gables dj fine 1991 larger $4 d 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Green Gables dj $3 d 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Green Gables very worn 1941 $1 d 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Green Gables/Island/Willows lam omni $4 de 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Ingleside pb $1 c 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Ingleside pb $2 d 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Ingleside pb $3 2ns 
Montgomery, L M Anne of the Island A&R 1946 bit rolled $4 6 
Montgomery, L M Anne of the Island pb $1 c 
Montgomery, L M Anne of the Island pb $2 d 
Montgomery, L M Anne of the Island tdj $1 c 
Montgomery, L M Anne of the Island vtdj $2 d 
Montgomery, L M Anne of Windy Willows lam $3 e 
Montgomery, L M Anne’s house of Dreams 1964 dj g $6 * 
Montgomery, L M Anne’s House of Dreams pb $2 b 
Montgomery, L M Anne’s House of Dreams pb $2 d 
Montgomery, L M Anne’s House of Dreams pb $2 d 
Montgomery, L M Anne's House of Dreams tdj $3 d 
Montgomery, L M Aunt Becky Began It (aka A Tangled Web) chdj H&S Yellowb g $12 7a 
Montgomery, L M Emily Climbs lam $4 de 
Montgomery, L M Emily of New Moon lam $4 de 
Montgomery, L M Emily of New Moon pb $4 d 
Montgomery, L M Emily's Quest pb bit worn ex-lib $3 u 



Montgomery, L M Further Chronicles of Avonlea dj very worn $2 d 
Montgomery, L M Further Chronicles of Avonlea lam $2 b 
Montgomery, L M Jane of Lantern Hill worn $4 7b 
Montgomery, L M Kilmeny of the Orchard pb $4 e 
Montgomery, L M Kilmeny of the Orchard pb $4 e 
Montgomery, L M Mistress Pat - own copy dj 1935 A&R nice dj, vg $35 6 
Montgomery, L M Rainbow Valley 1938 worn $5 d 
Montgomery, L M Rainbow Valley tatty reading copy $2 6b 
Montgomery, L M Rilla of Ingleside lam $3 * 
Montgomery, L M The Golden Road  $5 6b 
Montgomery, L M The Golden Road 1937 $6 7 
Montgomery, L M The golden road pb vg $3 u 
Montgomery, L M The Road to Yesterday dj 1st UK $17 * 
Montgomery, L M The Road to Yesterday dj 1st UK $17 7 
Montgomery, L M The Road to Yesterday pb some stains early on ow ok $4 6b 
Montgomery, L M The Story Girl 1927 worn cloth, biro on cloth $5 6 
Montgomery, L M The Story Girl 1930  $4 d 
Montgomery, L M The Story Girl 1936 $5 u 
Montgomery, L. M Anne of Avonlea several $2 * 
Moore, Dorothea Judy, Patrol Leader CP chdj $2 6 
Morris, Stanley The Penalty Area Nelson chip dj $3 7j 
Morris, Stanley The Penalty Area Nelson lacks ffep $2 7j 
Morris, Stanley The Penalty Area Nelson $3 7j 
Morris, Stanley The Senior Prefect Nelson, lacks ffep $3 7j 
Morrison, Emmeline Summer at Bracken 1958, Cornish romance? $2 7j 
Moss, Roberta Jenny’s Exciting Term g $4 e 
Moss, Roberta Jenny’s Exciting Term lacks ffep $3 2ns 
Moss, Roberta Jenny’s Exciting Term tdj $3 d 
Mossop, Irene Charm's Last Chance tdj, lacks title page and ffep $3 7 
Mountevans, Adm LordFor the White Cockade CP $2 d 
Mowbray, John Barkworth’s Last Year 1932, lacks ffep $4 jj 
Mowbray, John Something Like a Hero, good oval onlay, Brock illos 1925 1st, tape repairs to a plate $7 7j 
Mowbray, John The Black Sheep of the School 1926 1st, lacks ffep, bit tired $3 7j 
Muir, Marie Kettle’s Great Adventure  $3 2ns 
Muir, Marie Pam, Pot and Kettle later Sgul chip dj $4 y 
Muir, Marie Pam, pot and kettle stained bds $3 y 
Muir, Marie Torridons’ Surprise later Sgul dj g $3 6b 
Muir, Marie Torridons’ Triumph 1st 1960 dj $5 6b 
Murray, Frances Ponies on the Heather dj Sgul later? $2 d 
Mylrea, Nora That Mystery Girl 1939 $4 d 
Mylrea, Nora The Goose Green Mill Mystery chdj Star series $3 d 
Needham, Violet The Betrayer Sgul tdj $7 Julia 
Needham, Violet The Betrayer Sgul $5 6 
Needham, Violet The Changeling of Monte Lucio dj Evergreen $30 u 
Needham, Violet The House of the Paladin Sgul chdj some weird edge fxing $12 b 
Nesbit, E The Story of the Treasure Seekers 1958 $5 7 
Nesbitt, E The Railway Children pb vg $3 e 
Nokes, Ethel Nibs in Clover (ponies - Blinky Bunker) dj $3 6b 
Nordhoff & Hall  Mutiny on the Bounty Chapman & Hall, 1936 $4 j 
Norling, Winifred The Making of Mara Mayflower $4 6 
Norman, Lilth Climb a lonely Hill 1970 1st $3 e 
Norris, Phyllis The Harlands go hunting  $1 z 
Norton, Andre Catseye dam pb $1 z 
Norton, Mary Borrowers Afloat lam ex-lib $3 e 
Norton, Mary Borrowers Afloat pb $2 6 
Norton, Mary Borrowers Aloft dj lovely 1989 US edition $9 7 
Norton, Mary Borrowers Aloft lam ex-lib $3 e 
Norton, Mary Borrowers Aloft pb $2 6 
Norton, Mary Borrowers Avenged pb vg  $4 7 
Norton, Mary Borrowers Avenged pb $4 6 
Norton, Mary The Borrowers 1964 ex-lib $2 6 
Norton, Mary The Borrowers dj 1964 ex-lib Pennant $4 j 
Norton, Mary The Borrowers pb $2 6 
O’Harris, Pixie Poppy at Wildacres in Fortunes of Poppy T chdj fdd sp, lacks ffep $10 6 
O’Harris, Pixie Poppy at Wildacres in Fortunes of Poppy T chdj fdd sp, ffep cut, bind loose $7 6 
O’Harris, Pixie Princess of China, edge wear to card cvrs MISSING Currawong, rare 48pp landscape $18 bc 
O’Harris, Pixie The Pixie O'Harris Storybook 1948 some cloth marks $15 6 
Observer's Book of Music 1966 $3 e 
O'Donnell, Peter Sabre-Tooth - Modesty Blaise - ex-lib but dj unmarked 1966 1st vg $4 j 
O'Harris, Pixie (AUTOBIOGRAPHY) Was it Yesterday?  dj large 1983 $18 d 
O'Harris, Pixie Pearl Pixie and Sea Greenie (Sprites) SIGNED but lacks 2 of 4 plates,lacks sp,needs TLC 1940$25 6b 
O'Harris, Pixie The Pixie O'Harris Story Book ex-lib (stamps) 1948 $15 6b 
O'Harris, Pixie The Pixie O'Harris Storybook 1948 revised, some biro on half-title $13 de 
Oldmeadow, Katherine The Fortunes of Jacky CP dj $2 b 
Oliver, Marg Mary The Riddle of the Tired Pony dj $1 29 
Orczy, Baroness I Will Repay, cloth is badly stained, but stable tdj card backed, internally g $8 7 
Orczy, Baroness Lord Tony's Wife  $20 7 
Orczy, Baroness Scarlet Pimpernel - several pb $3 yb4 
Orczy, Baroness The Scarlet Pimpernel  $4 b 
Orczy, Baroness The Scarlet Pimpernel dj ex-lib dam rfep $3 b 
Orczy, Baroness The Triumph of the Scarlet Pimpernel  $20 7 



Orczy, Baroness The Way of the ScarletPimpernel chdj 1935 lacks ffep $15 6 
Outhwaite Little World of Elves & Fairies pb $5 e 
Outhwaite see Turner, Ethel - Melba's Gift Book 
Owsley, Sibyl A Madcap Brownie  $1 c 
Owsley, Sibyl A Madcap Brownie  $1 c 
Owsley, Sibyl Brownies All in Blackie’s omnibus of Br stories sev torn pages, dj $4 y 
Owsley, Sibyl Nicolette Goes Guiding mat lam bds c1934 $4 6b 
Oxenham Abbey Girls on Trial 1949 $15 7 
Oxenham, E (Interest) Sing Care Away, English folk Songs by Cecil J Sharp  & M Karpeles $3 * 
Oxenham, E (Interest) Sing Care Away, English folk Songs by Cecil J Sharp  & M Karpeles $3 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Abbey Girls Again CP lam $5 6 
Oxenham, Elsie J Abbey Girls at Home  big, some cloth sp wear 1947 $10 7a 
Oxenham, Elsie J Abbey Girls at Home Sgul several copies $6 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Abbey Girls at Home Sgul tdj  $12 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Abbey Girls go back to School chdj $25 e 
Oxenham, Elsie J Abbey Girls Go back to School Sgul stains on cloth $25 d 
Oxenham, Elsie J Abbey Girls Go back to School Sgul stains on cloth, rolled $25 d 
Oxenham, Elsie J Abbey Girls in Town Cp lam several copies $4 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Abbey Girls in Town Sgul        several copies $5 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Abbey Girls in Town, 1947 fat orange, ex-lib, faded sp,  lacks ffep $10 7a 
Oxenham, Elsie J Abbey Girls on Trial Seag, heavy spotting near front ow g $10 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Abbey Girls win through Seag $12 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Bungalow Baby in New Zealand Girls Annual ret onlay, some wear but solid $18 bc 
Oxenham, Elsie J Camp Keema finds a Guardian in Girls All-round Book dec bds, lovely Nelson annual $18 bc 
Oxenham, Elsie J Dancer from the Abbey  red Abbey /seag  several copies $6 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Dancer from the Abbey  Sgul remains of dj $6 jl 
Oxenham, Elsie J Dicky's Way in New Zealand Girls Annual onlay, some cloth wqear but solid $18 bc 
Oxenham, Elsie J Jandy Mac comes Back Collins star 1944 $6 6 
Oxenham, Elsie J Jandy Mac comes Back red abbey several copies $5 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Jandy Mac comes Back Red tdj $4 d 
Oxenham, Elsie J Jandy Mac comes Back Sgul dj $6 de 
Oxenham, Elsie J Jandy Mac comes Back* Sgul several copies $3 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Maid of the abbey  seag/red sever copies $3 *- 
Oxenham, Elsie J Maid of the abbey  seag/red tdj several copies $4 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Maid of the abbey  Sgul chip dj  several copies $5 26 
Oxenham, Elsie J Maid of the abbey Collins star 1946 some cloth wear $5 6 
Oxenham, Elsie J Maid of the abbey Collins star 1946 some cloth wear $7 6b 
Oxenham, Elsie J New Abbey Girls* CP lam several copies $4 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Robins in the Abbey Collins star 1947 1st $7 6 
Oxenham, Elsie J Robins in the Abbey Collins star cloth stains, 1947some wr $5 6 
Oxenham, Elsie J Robins in the Abbey* Red Abb sev copies $4 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Robins in the Abbey* seag several copies  $4 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Schooldays at the Abbey Sgul some cloth damp staining wear $10 6b 
Oxenham, Elsie J Schooldays at the Abbey Sgul $15 6b 
Oxenham, Elsie J Schoolgirl Jen at the Abbey ch dj Sgul sevcopies $12 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Schoolgirl Jen at the Abbey red/seag sevcopies $8 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Schoolgirls and Scouts, 1941 spine separated but present, taped $45 7 
Oxenham, Elsie J Selma at the Abbey * Sgl vt dj $2 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Selma at the Abbey* red  dj  several copies $5 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Selma at the Abbey* red several copies $4 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Selma at the Abbey* Sgl several copies $4 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Stowaways in the Abbey* Red/Sgl several copies $2 26 
Oxenham, Elsie J Stowaways in the Abbey* Red/Sgl tdj $5 * 
Oxenham, Elsie J Strangers at the Abbey Seag/Red  several copies $4 26 
Oxenham, Elsie J Strangers at the Abbey Sgul chdj $5 d 
Oxenham, Elsie J Treasure from the Snow inCollins Schoolgirl An c1925 poor, det bd, reading copy $10 d 
Oxenham, Elsie J Two Joans at the Abbey Sgul 1956 cloth edge stain $15 6b 
Oxenham, Elsie J Two Joans at the Abbey Silver Star ed 1948 $18 6b 
Oxenham, Elsie J Two Queens at the Abbey red faults $25 e 
Oxenham, Elsie J Two Queens at the Abbey tdj red $25 7b 
Pansy The Randolphs, faulty, missing pages at end? Ward Lock finis at p240, but very old $1 7j 
Park, Ruth The Harp in the South pb g $2 d 
Parke, Gordon The Early Birds Kingfisher clip dj, lacks ffep 1st 1961 $3 7j 
Patchett, Mary E Ajax and the drovers  $3 7b 
Patchett, Mary E The Brumby pb $3 25 
Peacocke, Isabel M Patricia Pat, dec wron bds, lovel if worn onlay c1920 $5 6b 
Peacocke, Isabel M The Adopted Family pict bdd, lacks ffep $4 7 
Pearce, Philippa Minnow on the Say dj ex-lib $2 c 
Pearce, Philippa The Shadow Cage & others (supernatural) pb Puf $2 6 
Pearce, Philippa Tom's Midnight Garden pb $2 e 
Pearce, Philippa What the Neighbours Did & others pb $1 d 
Pearce, St John How Tom Made Good WLock dec pic cover 1922 1st lacks fp $4 7j 
Pearce, St John Off His Own Bat WLock dec pic cover 1922 1st $9 7j 
Pearce, St John The School Jonah WLock dec pic bds nice 1923 1st $9 7j 
Pearce, St John The School Jonah WLock dec pic Worn cv, ffep stuck fep$3 7j 
Pegasus Paratroops in Action (Hutch Books for Young People) prize plate 1946  $3 j 
Perkins Lucy Fitch The Cave Twins 1939 dj ex-lib $9 6b 
Perkins Lucy Fitch The Chinese Twins dj ex-lib g 1939 $9 6b 
Perkins Lucy Fitch The Dutch Twins 1st 1928 $8 d 
Perkins Lucy Fitch The Dutch Twins dj loose ex-lib $7 d 
Perkins Lucy Fitch The Eskimo Twins 1941 ex-lib $5 6b 



Perkins Lucy Fitch The Eskimo Twins worn lacks tp $5 b 
Perkins Lucy Fitch The Indian Twins 1939 dj ex-lib g $9 6b 
Perkins Lucy Fitch The Japanese Twins dj ex-lib g 1939 $9 6b 
Perkins Lucy Fitch The Norwegian Twins 1942 $9 e 
Perkins Lucy Fitch The Norwegian Twins chdj 1942 ex-lib g $9 6b 
Perkins Lucy Fitch The Scotch Twins 1950 a bit tired $5 e 
Perkins Lucy Fitch The Swiss Twins cl dj vg 1954 $9 6 
Perry, Anne Southampton Row pb $2 6b 
Peters, Ellis A Morbid Taste for Bones 1st Cadael book dj 1977 1st ex-lib g $15 6 
Peters, Ellis Monk's Hood pb $2 6 
Peters, Ellis Monk's Hood pb $3 6 
Peters, Ellis The Leper of St Giles pb $2 6 
Peters, Ellis The Leper of St Giles pb $2 6 
Petersen, Christian Mystery Comes to St Christophers Sam.Low ex lib lacks ffep $2 7j 
Petersen, Christian Mystery Comes to St Christophers Sam.Low $4 7j 
Peyton, K M Brownsea Silver attractive dj 1964 $5 u 
Peyton, K M Flambard’s Dividend dj ex-lib $5 b 
Peyton, K M Flambard’s Dividend dj ex-lib $5 b 
Peyton, K M Flambard’s Dividend pb $3 b 
Peyton, K M Flambards in Summer pb $2 c 
Peyton, K M Flambards in Summer pb $3 c 
Peyton, K M North to Adventure Sgul dj $3 26 
Peyton, K M North to Adventure Sgul tdj $2 z 
Peyton, K M Pennington’s 17th Summer ex-lib cont pb $2 y 
Peyton, K M Prove Yourself a Hero dj ex-lib $3 c 
Peyton, K M Prove Yourself a Hero dj $3 6 
Peyton, K M The Edge of the Cloud dj ex-lib $1 a 
Peyton, K M The Edge of the Cloud pb $2 22 
Peyton, K M The Edge of the Cloud pb $2 c 
Phipson, Joan It Happened One Summer tdj large illust Marg horder $4 e 
Phipson, Joan The Boundary Riders dj ex-lib worn $3 u 
Plaidy, Jean Charles 11 trilogy Wandering/A Health/ Here lies dj Club $4 d 
Plaidy, Jean The Sixth Wife dj ex-lib $4 2ns 
Plaidy, Jean The Third George dj ex-lib $4 2ns 
Plaidy, Jean Victoria in the Wings dj ex-lib $4 c 
Pocock, Doris  Margery finds Herself, in lightly repaired, rubbed dj dec bds, vg $8 bc 
Pocock, Doris  The Kengarth Brownies dec bds, some wat dam $5 bc 
Pocock, Doris  The Secret of Hallowdene Farm  bits only of dj, book g $7 bc 
Pocock, Doris A Bold Venture dec bds, lacks ffep owg $6 bc 
Pocock, Doris A Will & a Way dec bds badly stained & worn $2 d 
Pocock, Doris For the Good of the School c1930 in tdj $7 bc 
Pocock, Doris Margery Finds Herself  $3 7 
Pocock, Doris Margery Finds Herself  $4 c 
Pocock, Doris Margery Finds Herself wrn cloth $5 e 
Pocock, Doris Tess and Tony , part sep at feps dec bds c1930 worn cloth $4 6b 
Pocock, Doris Tess and Tony dec bds c1935 $4 bc 
Pocock, Doris The finding of a Way loose ffep, dj $3 c 
Pocock, Doris The Treasure of the Trevellyans dj Comw $4 6 
Pocock, Doris The Treasure of the Trevellyans dj Comw $4 6b 
Pollard, Capt A Unofficial Spy mat lam pic bds c1949 $3 j 
Poole, Michael Quinton Kicks Off! oval onlay lacks ffep $3 d 
Poole, Michael The Duffer of Danby dj clipped, Nelson $3 7j 
Poole, Michael The Revelution at Redways wrn coth $3 e 
Porter, Eleanor H Miss Billy's Decision  $4 7 
Porter, Eleanor H Miss Billy's Decision, prize plate Harrap 1948 $5 7 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna Grows Up 1936 worn $2 d 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna Grows Up ch dj 1963 $4 b 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna Grows Up chdj 1939 $7 b 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna Grows Up chdj 1957 $4 29 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna Grows Up chdj, fdd sp, foxed $3 e 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna Grows Up dj backed to card $3 d 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna Grows Up dj $2 d 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna Grows Up pb $2 b 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna Grows Up t c1920s $3 y 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna 1918 $10 bc 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna 1918 $4 d 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna 1935 stn bds $3 29 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna c1930 $3 c 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna dj fdd sp, foxed 1947 $3 e 
Porter, Eleanor H Pollyanna Hayley Mills dj $4 de 
Porter, Gene Stratton Laddie lacks title page & next, looks ok ext $4 6b 
Porter, Gene Stratton Laddie tdj 1952 $5 6b 
Porter, Gene Stratton The Song of the Cardinal dj ex-lib $10 u 
Potter, Dora Joan Wendy in Charge dj lacks ffep ow vg Aust 1947 $3 d 
Potter, Dora Joan Wendy in Charge tdj front flap detached 1949 $3 e 
Potter, Dora Joan Wendy Moves Up stained bdd $3 7 
Powell, Elizabeth The Old Brown House repaired dj $5 d 
Powell, Van The Mystery Boys and Captain Kidd's Message 1931 tdj, dec pic bds, ink stains page base $7 j 
Powell, Van The Mystery Boys and the Inca Gold 1931 chdj  $7 j 
Protheroe Budge and Betty in the East ch dj, book g, cover vg $30 7j 
Protheroe, Ernest From Scapegrace to Hero, stunning crimson dec pic bdsRTS slight fade to sp $7 7j 



Pullein-Thompson, C A Day to Go Hunting 1958 dj, p/plate $9 6b 
Pullein-Thompson, C Adventure Stories from Black Pony Inn inc 3 dj $4 e 
Pullein-Thompson, C Pony Patrol & the Mystery horse pb $2 d 
Pullein-Thompson, J Plenty of Ponies dj Sgul 1964 $4 6b 
Pullein-Thompson, J Plenty of Ponies Sgul 1964 $2 6 
Pullein-Thompson, J Pony Club Team pb $2 6 
Pullein-Thompson, J Prince among Ponies Sgul later tdj worn $2 d 
Pullein-Thompson, J Prince among Ponies Sgul later tdj $3 d 
Pullein-Thompson, J Show Jumping Secret 1958 $3 d 
Pullein-Thompson, J Show Jumping Secret later Sgul dj $3 e 
Pullein-Thompson, J Show Jumping Secret Sgul later $2 d 
Pullein-Thompson, J Stolen Ponies Col Pony Lib lam series $3 7 
Pullen, Godfrey Jerry Smashes Through  $4 7 
Pyke, Lillian M Jack of St Virgil’s (set in Victoria) pic bds, W Lock, may lack fpiece $9 jj 
Queen, Ellery Jr The White Elephant Mystery chdj 1st 1951 $2 u 
Radford-Evans, J The Hoax of a Lifetime (girls school story) Spring c1950s $3 7j 
Raine,William McLeod The Black Tolts (western) dj H&S Yellowjacket 1934 $7 e 
Ransome, Arthur Peter Duck pb $3 7 
Ransome, Arthur Pigeon Post 1936 2nd imp, worn, tired but readable $5 7 
Ransome, Arthur Swallows & Amazons  2001 Red Fox pb vg $4 6 
Ransome, Arthur Swallows & Amazons pb g $3 d 
Ransome, Arthur Swallows & Amazons pb recent $5 e 
Ransome, Arthur Swallows & Amazons pb $3 d 
Ransome, Arthur Swallows & Amazons pb $3 d 
Ransome, Arthur Swallows & Amazons pb $3 e 
Ratcliffe, Delphine Clear round for Katy chdj Crown Pony series  $2 de 
Ratcliffe, Delphine Clear round for Katy chdj Crown Pony series  $2 e 
Read, Miss Winter in Thrush Green pb $4 7 
reader 3 Decisive British Battles Nelson 1908 ex-lib $5 d 
reader NSW Dept Edu Reader Pt 2 1938 some wear, page chips $5 6 
reader Rogish Robin -The Brownie in the Lamp Post Nelson book 1950 $2 6 
reader see also Whitrcombe 
reader The Rime of the Ancient Mariner Consolid.Press Syd 1944 g $4 7a 
reader The Violet Book-Gay Way series by Boyce 1964 vg $4 6 
reader Whitcombe Progressive Fifth primer $7 7 
reader Whitcombe Progressive Fourth primer $7 7 
reader Whitcombe Progressive Sixth primer $7 7 
Reakes, Janet How to Trace Your Convict Ancestors card covers 69 page H&! 1987 spots $5 j 
Reed, Talbot Baines Follow My Leader bit worn, dec pic bds, lacks fpiece $4 7j 
Reed, Talbot Baines Reginald Cruden onlay, nice RTS $4 26 
Reed, Talbot Baines The 5th Form at St Dominic's Latimer $3 7 
Reed, Talbot Baines Tom, Dick & Harry  $2 d 
Rees, Jean A The Conways of Chelwood House P&! 1950 tdj $3 6b 
Rees, Jean A The Conways of Chelwood House P&! 1950 $2 e 
Rees, Leslie Two-Thumbs the Koala pic book g $5 d 
Reeve, Christopher Still Me - bio dj UK 1998 vg/fine $5 6b 
Reid, Meta Mayne Storm on Kildoney lam 1961 1stb ex-lib $7 7 
Reid, Meta Mayne The House at Spaniard's Bay dj 1967 1st $7 7 
Reid, Meta Mayne The Tinker;s Summer dj 1965 1st vg $20 7 
Reid, Talbot Baines The Master of the Shell RTS c 1920s cover onlay, lacks ffep $4 7j 
Rendell, Ruth Going Wrong pb $2 e 
Rendell, Ruth The New Girlfriend & Other Stories pb $2 29 
Rhea, Nicholas Family Ties (DS Super Pemberton) ex-lib $3 7 
Rhea, Nicholas Suspect  (Det Super Pemberton) ex-lib dj $3 6b 
Rhodes, Kathlyne Schoolgirl Chums  $2 b 
Rhoades, Walter In the Scrum OUP 1934 taped/dam top of spine $4 jj 
Rhoades, Walter Two Scrapegraces – A School Story, dec pic bds damaged ffep, fpiece in wrong place $5 jj  
Rice, O L West Winds (girls in Canadian West) dj $2 22 
Richards, Frank (as Hilda Richards) Bessie Bunter & th Missing Fortunepb $2 * 
Richards, Frank (as Hilda Richards) Bessie Bunter & the Gold Robbers pb $2 * 
Richards, Frank (as Hilda Richards) Bessie Bunter joins the circus pb $2 * 
Richards, Frank (as Martin Clifford) The Secret of the Study dj $3 d 
Richards, Frank (as Martin Clifford) The Secret of the Study dj $3 d 
Richards, Frank (as Martin Clifford) The Secret of the Study Mandeville 1949 1st $15 d 
Richards, Frank (as Martin Clifford) Tom Merry & Co of St. Jim's chdj $3 d 
Richards, Frank (as Martin Clifford) Tom Merry & Co of St. Jim's unclipped protect dj, tape $3 d 
Richards, Frank (as Martin Clifford) Tom Merry & Co of St. Jim's  $3 d 
Richards, Frank (as Owen Conquest) The Rivals of Rookwood  $3 d 
Richards, Frank Billy Bunter & the Men from South America pb $2 * 
Richards, Frank Billy Bunter the Bold Cas 1st 1954, stained bds, pg edges $25 j 
Richards, Frank Billy Bunter's Holiday Annual 1967 87 pages lam g  $9 j 
Richards, Frank Bunter the Ventriloquist worn pb $4 6b 
Richards, Frank Cardew's Catch  $3 d 
Richards, Frank in Greyfriars Holiday Annual, 1938 taped eps, ask for further details $10 j 
Richards, Frank in Greyfriars Holiday Annual, 1940 taped eps, ask for further details $10 j 
Richards, Frank in Greyfriars Holiday Annual, 1941 dam spine, ask for further details $10 j 
Richards, Frank Jack of the Circus dj $3 d 
Richards, Frank Magnet Companion - a guide HBaker 1st 1971 $3 d 
Richards, Frank Magnet, The:Bound volumes of originals PICK UP ONLYavailable for inspection , per vol $100 j 
Richards, Frank Secret of the Study Spring Halcyon $2 6 
Richards, Frank Secret of the Study Spring Halcyon $2 6 



Richards, Frank Skip on the Spot in Popular Story Book  $6 y 
Richards, Frank Tom Merry & Co-Caravanners dj $4 d 
Richards, Frank Tom Merry's Own #5, 1953 chdj, ask for further details $9 j 
Richards, Frank Yarooh! A Feast of Frank Richards - inc the final Magnet story - 1976, 176 pages, dj g  $15 j 
Richardson, Dorothy The Brownie Entertainers pb $1 d 
Rienits, Rex & Thea Discover of Australia Hamlyn all-colour pb $2 j 
Ritson, Lady Kitty Tessa to the Rescue taped edge of dj $3 7 
Roberts, John L The Glory of Greystone Nelson bds a bit dirty $4 jj 
Robinson, Barbara The Best Christmas Pageant Ever dj 1974 $5 6 
Robinson, Hubert The Impossible Prefect lacks ffep, Nelson $2 7j 
Rodder, Emily The Timekeeper pb $2 22 
Roeder, Romy Celluloid Dolls - Diddums, Kewpies and other Cuties dj fine (couple) $18 d 
Rooke, Daphne The Australian Twins  $8 7 
Rupert Rupert & the Silent Flute Buz (like Ladybird) vg $3 e 
Rupert Rupert & the Smugglers gold worn Dragon series pb $2 e 
Rutley, C B At the Eleventh hour  $2 6 
Rutley, C B The Box of St. Bidolph's lam pic bds, Summit series $2 d 
Rutley, Cecily Stories of Robin Hood & His Merry Men c1950s $3 29 
Sandbach, Cecily Holiday at Castle Grim nice but chdj,  Htch series $3 d 
Sapper Bulldog Drummond 1941 $5 7 
Savery, Constance Five Wonders for Wyn dj vg $4 6 
Saville, Malcolm Country Scrap book for Boys & Girls repaired dj $10 j 
Saville, Malcolm Flying Fish Adventure pb $5 * 
Saville, Malcolm Lone Pine 5 dj 1984 ex-lib $7 d 
Saville, Malcolm Lone Pine 5 lam $4 6 
Saville, Malcolm Lone Pine Five Dym 1951 base 1” spine missing $5 b 
Saville, Malcolm Lone Pine Five pb $4 b 
Saville, Malcolm Mystery at Witchend* mat lam SEVERAL $4 * 
Saville, Malcolm Mystery Mine lam $4 * 
Saville, Malcolm Mystery Mine pb several copies* $2 d 
Saville, Malcolm Neglected Mountain SEVERAL pb $2 * 
Saville, Malcolm Not Scarlet but Gold ex-lib dj worn lacks title p $2 e 
Saville, Malcolm Saucers over the Moor pb $4 25 
Saville, Malcolm Saucers over the Moor pb $4 6 
Saville, Malcolm Secret of the Gorge lam $4 6 
Saville, Malcolm Secret of the Gorge pb several copies * $2 * 
Saville, Malcolm Secret of the Grey Walls lam several copies* $2 * 
Saville, Malcolm Secret of the Grey Walls pb several copies* $2 * 
Saville, Malcolm Seven White Gates pb $2 * 
Saville, Malcolm Seven White Gates tpb $2 z 
Saville, Malcolm Susan, Bill & the Ivy-Clad Oak WhiteLion ed 1975 dj $4 * 
Saville, Malcolm Treasure at Amorys lam $3 de 
Saville, Malcolm Young Johnnie Bimbo pb $3 * 
Saxon, Peter Sexton Blake - The Case of the Missing Bullion ex-lib $3 j 
Sayers, Dorothy L Have His Carcase (vol.9 collected works) Gol 1971 ex-lib $3 j 
Scott, Sir Walter Ivanhoe, robert Taylor movie edition with photo plates tdj $4 j 
Scott, T H The Joker of Dormitory D separated spine 1932 $4 jj 
Seale, Ronald The Terror of St Trinian’s  $4 2ns 
Sefton, Catherine In a Blue Velvet Dress pb $2 6 
Serjeant, C The Hero of St Basil's P&I Dewdrop series $3 d 
Seton, Anya Katherine dj club $3 7a 
Sewell, Anna Black Beauty later Sgul $1 z 
Sexton Blake Library 5th series #8 Wanted for Questioning by W McNeilly pb $2 d 
Shaw, Jane Bereton Adventure CP dj $2 d 
Shaw, Jane Bereton Adventure CP tdj $2 7 
Shaw, Jane Susan Interferes CP lam $2 b 
Shaw, Jane Susan Interferes CP lam $2 c 
Shaw, Jane Susan Interferes dj CP $2 6 
Shaw, Jane Susan Pulls the Strings CP chdj $3 29 
Shaw, Jane Susan Pulls the Strings CP dj ex-lib $2 e 
Shaw, Jane Susan Pulls the Strings CP lam $2 6b 
Shaw, Jane Susan Pulls the Strings CP $2 b 
Shaw, Jane Susan Pulls the Strings CP $2 d 
Shaw, Jane Susan Pulls the Strings CP $2 d 
Shaw, Jane Susan Rushes in tdj CP $3 6 
Simenon, Georges Maigret and the Concarneau Murders ex-lib but vg in like dj $5 j 
Simms, Evelyn Bolt from the Blue, One Good Turn – in Call to Adventure $4 29 
Smith, Dodie 101 dalmatians tdj 1961 $4 y 
Smith, H L Pollyanna’s Jewels incomplete dj $5 25 
Smith, H L Pollyanna’s Jewels tdj 1958 $4 b 
Smith, H L Pollyanna’s Jewels worn reading copy $3 26 
Smith, H L Pollyanna’s Jewels wrn $3 26 
Smith, Madge A Friend to Stay dj $2 b 
Smith, Madge Guide Margery 1932 lam worn bds $2 6 
Smith, Margaret Hideaway in the Hills dj prize plate $4 7a 
Smith, Vian The horses of Petrock dj ex-lib $3 u 
Smythe, Pat 3 Jays Against the Clock  $3 29 
Smythe, Pat A cotswold Adventure pb $3 2ns 
Smythe, Pat Three Jays Against the Clock dj 1st 1958 $9 6b 
Smythe, Pat Three Jays lend a Hand pb $2 2ns 
Smythe, Pat Three Jays over the border pb $3 y 



Soper, Eileen (illust) Caravan Holiday byEliz Gould, Blackie pic book (A) bd wear, foxed but attractive $9 u 
Southall, Ivan Meet Simon Black 1952 in stn dj $10 c 
Southall, Ivan Simon Black in the Antarctic ex-lib front jac stuck to book $4 b 
Southall, Ivan To the wild Sky 1st 1967 $4 y 
Spyri, Johanna Heidi dj $3 25 
St John Pearce That Boy Buckle WL dj $14 jj 
Steen, Marguerite Little White King  $3 29 
Stevenson, D E Amberwell pb $2 d 
Stevenson, D E Mrs Tim flies home  $5 7b 
Stevenson, D E Mrs Tim Gets a Job worn reading copy $4 7b 
Stevenson, D E The Four Graces pb $2 e 
Story, Jack Trevor The Season of the Skylark (Sexton Blake) ex-lib $3 j 
Strang, Herbert Barclay of the Guides (Indian Mutiny) OUP 1933 lam pic boards $4 7j 
Strang, Herbert King of the Air, retangular onlay, spine oval onlay, dec cvr Milford 1918 $5 jj 
Strang, Herbert The Bolton’s discovery, attractive Brock f’piece OUP 1931 $3 7j 
Strang, Herbert The Flying Boat OUP Pocket series 1925, scarce tdj $2 d 
Strang, Herbert The Long Trail (The Boy's New Library) dj 1922 g $9 j 
Streatfeild, Noel A Vicarage Family (bio) ex-lib pb ?? $7 e 
Streatfeild, Noel A Vicarage Family (bio) ex-lib pb $7 e 
Streatfeild, Noel Ballet Shoes          several copies pb $3 y 
Streatfeild, Noel Ballet Shoes for Anna pb $3 b 
Streatfeild, Noel Ballet Shoes for Anna pb $3 b 
Streatfeild, Noel Ballet Shoes 1954 in vtdj $3 d 
Streatfeild, Noel Ballet Shoes 1956 ex-lib $2 d 
Streatfeild, Noel Ballet Shoes tdj Pennant series $2 d 
Streatfeild, Noel Children of Primrose Lane  several copies later Sgul chdj $3 * 
Streatfeild, Noel Children of Primrose Lane  several copies Sgu $2 * 
Streatfeild, Noel Gemma & sisters pb $4 u 
Streatfeild, Noel Gemma early pb some wear $4 u 
Streatfeild, Noel Gemma pb g $2 u 
Streatfeild, Noel Party Frock    several copies Sgul $2 * 
Streatfeild, Noel Party Frock dj Sgul $4 e 
Streatfeild, Noel Summer Holiday Book ex-lib dj $4 b 
Streatfeild, Noel The Growing Summer ils by Ardozzone dj $4 e 
Streatfeild, Noel The Noel Streatfeild Christmas Book dj $3 d 
Streatfeild, Noel The Painted Garden very tatty dj  $5 7 
Streatfeild, Noel Thursday’s child  several copies pb $2 * 
Streatfeild, Noel White Boots    several copies pb $2 * 
Stucley, E F Star in the Hand dj Sgul $1 y 
Styles, Showell Tiger Patrol later Sgul dj $1 b 
Sutcliff, Rosemary Simon  (relisted) OCL dj 1967 $4 6b 
Sutcliff, Rosemary Sword at Sunset club dj $2 * 
Sutcliff, Rosemary Sword at Sunset club dj $2 * 
Sutcliff, Rosemary Sword at Sunset lacks ffep dj ex-lib $2 * 
Sutcliff, Rosemary The Queen Elizabeth Story dj ex-lib $3 6 
Sutcliff, Rosemary The Silver Branch lam $3 d 
Sutcliff, Rosemary The Sword & the Circle dj ex-lib bit tired $3 e 
Sutcliff, Rosemary Warrior Scarlet   several copies pb $2 * 
Sweet, John Captain of Kimbourne OUP 1939 pictorial lam bds $14 jj 
Sweet, John Setting the Pace OUP 1936, fpiece stuck to fep $4 jj 
Swift, Johnathan Gulliver’s Journey to Liliput & Brobdignag dec bds EnLitSched $4 29 
Swinburne, Doreen Jean Tours a Hospital later Sgul tdj $2 * 
Swinburne, Doreen Jean Tours a Hospital Sgul tdj $2 * 
Swinburne, Doreen Jean, SRN  $3 d 
Swinburne, Doreen Jean, SRN later Sgul tdj $3 29 
Sykes, Pamela The Flying Summer (Devon, runaway horse Ham dj $2 b 
Sykes, Pamela The Flying Summer (Devon, runaway horse) Ham dj $2 z 
Talbot, Ethel Between Two Terms WL ilust bds c1938 $3 d 
Talbot, Ethel Between Two Terms WL ilust bds worn lacks ffep $3 d 
Talbot, Ethel Diana the Daring  SEVERAL Comw l dj $1 * 
Talbot, Ethel Jill Lone Guide Mayflower chdj $3 b 
Talbot, Ethel Jill, Lone Guide lam $3 c 
Talbot, Ethel Pluck at St Cyprian's p/plate c1935 bds bit wrn, okay inside $9 7a 
Talbot, Ethel The Foolish Phillimores tdj $4 7 
Tarrant, Marg (Illusts. by) Nursery Rhymes WL, loose ffep dam, taped dj $4 d 
Taylor, Geoff  Sir (adult school story of a sort 1963 1st $3 6b 
Tempany, G H The eight Days’Feud Nelson c1950s $3 7j 
Tey, Josephine A Shilling for Candles Pan pb $2 e 
Tey, Josephine The Daughter of Time mat lam contacted $3 y 
Tey, Josephine The singing Sands Pan pb $2 e 
Thirkell, A interest The Road to Gundagai- Graham McInnes, son of bio ex-lib dj $5 6b 
Townsend, John R Widdershins Cresent rep dj vg SIGNED by author $9 6 
Travers, P L I Go by Seas, I Go by Land dj Ev'green $3 6 
Trease, Geoffrey Bows Against the Barons dj ex-lib $8 * 
Trease, Geoffrey Follow my Black Plume pb $16 
Trease, Geoffrey Shadow under the sea 1st 1990 dj vvg $2 * 
Trease, Geoffrey Song of a Tattered Flag pb $1 d 
Trease, Geoffrey Tales out of School (Survey of Children's Literature) dj 1964 $9 d 
Trease, Geoffrey The Red Towers of Grenada exlib pb $2 b 
Trewin, Yvonne Jean becomes a Nurse later lam Sgul $32 e 
Trewin, Yvonne Jean becomes a Nurse later Sgul dj $3 c 



Trewin, Yvonne Jean becomes a Nurse Sgul dj $3 c 
Trewin, Yvonne Jean Becomes a nurse tdj $3 29 
Tring, A Stephen The old Gang OxChildLib 1958, clipped dj $7 7j 
Tucker, James Ralph Rashleigh (early days in Sydney Town novel) dj 1953 $3 j 
Turner, E S Boys Will be Boys (Prewar boys storypapers and dime novels character history, SEVERAL $3 6 
Turner, Ethel (interest) Of Love & War by Philippa Poole Curlewis dj signed copy $10 d 
Turner, Ethel John of Daunt, black lib strip on spine oval onlay ex-lib but ow g $25 7 
Turner, Ethel Little Larrikin, The c1950s  very yellowed lacks ffep,  bd scribble $3 y 
Turner, Ethel Little Larrikin, The dec bds c1930s $10 * 
Turner, Ethel Little Larrikin, The tdj 1950s $10 * 
Turner, Ethel Little Larrikin, The water dam bds c1950s $5 yb4 
Turner, Ethel Miss Bobbie dj $8 d 
Turner, Ethel Miss Bobbie oval onlay 1c1923 $18 d 
Turner, Ethel Mother’s Little Girl some insect cloth wear $3 * 
Turner, Ethel Ports and Happy Havens lacks both feps, worn cloth & spine $20 7 
Turner, Ethel Seven Little Australians  c1930s, some bd wear,  pic bds $15 * 
Turner, Ethel Seven Little Australians  dec bds lacks ffep $10 * 
Turner, Ethel Seven Little Australians  early dec bds worn reading copy $3 7 
Turner, Ethel Seven Little Australians dec bds very early ed lacks prelim. $4 * 
Turner, Ethel Seven Little Australians wat dam  c1920s pic bds $2 * 
Turner, Ethel Seven Little Australians tv tie-in pb $3 b 
Turner, Ethel Seven Little Australians vg in g dj ilust bds pre-1938 $30 6 
Turner, Ethel Seven Little Australians vg pb 1994 $4 b 
Turner, Ethel The Cub   several copies mat lam 1978 $3 y 
Turner, Ethel The Cub 1950s vg in pretty g dj $10 c 
Turner, Ethel The Cub lacks ffep dj $8 2b 
Turner, Ethel The Wonder Child A&R 1941, pages bit browned $9 7 
Turner, Ethel Three Little Maids, early, ex-lib but cloth in lovely order, very good unclipped dj, lacks ffep $20 7 
Turner, Lillian Peggy the Pilot, pict bds lacks ffep, fpiece det, ow g $10 7b 
Turner, Lillian Stairways to the Stars, 1st 1913, lacks fpiece dec pic gilt bdt, faults but nice $17 7 
Tuttle, W C The Valley of Twisted Trails, Collins Wild West series chipped but nice green dj 1934 $2 e 
Twain, Mark  the Adventures of Tom Sawyer later Sgul chdj $2 b 
Uttley, Alison The Countrychild pb $2 6 
Verne, Jules Around the World in 80 Days dec bds $4 d 
Walker, rowland Pepper’s Crack Eleven lacks ffep, Nelson $3 7j 
Walker, Rowland The Lion’s Whelp at School spine wear $5 jj 
Walker, Rowland Winkles, Schoolboy Detective lacks ffep $2 d 
Walker, Rowland Winkles, Schoolboy Detective lacks ffep $2 d 
Wall, Dorothy Complete Adventures of Blinky Bill lam 1990 rep $9 7 
Wallace, Edgar Big Foot pb $3 b 
Wallace, Edgar The Face in the Night narrow strip cut from top of ffep ow g $4 6 
Wallace, Edgar The Joker 1954 pb $2 29 
Wallace, Edgar White Face  $4 26 
Wallace, Edgar White Face wrn $3 26 
Warfe, R E First Tem for Ziggy aka sex Scandal at Greyfriars dj $5 d 
Webb, Joyce Bev The Clue in the Castle  $2 d 
Webb, Joyce Bev The Clue in the Castle dj $9 d 
Webb, Marion St John The Girls of Chequertree tdj CP $3 22 
Wells, H G The War of the worlds pb 2003  near new $5 7 
Wells, Helen Cherry Ames Flight Nurse lam Redwing $3 6 
Wells, Helen Cherry Ames Flight Nurse lam Redwing $3 d 
Wells, Helen Cherry Ames Flight Nurse lam Redwing $3 de 
Wells, Helen Cherry Ames Flight Nurse WDist dj $7 6b 
Wells, Helen Cherry Ames Rest Home Nurse vtdj $7 7a 
Wells, Helen Cherry Ames Senior Nurse lam Redwing $3 6e 
Wells, Helen Cherry Ames Senior Nurse lam Redwing $3 de 
Wentworth, Patricia Fingerprint, The dj club $3 * 
Wentworth, Patricia Fingerprint, The dj ex-lib $5 * 
Wentworth, Patricia Fingerprint, The pb $2 * 
Wentworth, Patricia Gazebo, the pb $3 6b 
Wentworth, Patricia Gazebo, the pb $3 7 
Wentworth, Patricia Listening Eye, The pb $3 * 
Wentworth, Patricia Listening Eye, the Thriller club $3 7 
Wentworth, Patricia Out of the Past pb $3 * 
Wentworth, Patricia Spotlight pb $3 * 
Wentworth, Patricia Traveller Returns, The pb $4 6b 
Wentworth, Patricia Vanishing Point pb $2 * 
West, Jerry The Happy Hollisters & Secret Fort dj ex-lib $5 25 
West, Jerry The Happy Hollisters & Secret Fort dj $4 d 
Westerman, John F C Twelve Months to Win tdj $2 d 
Westerman, Percy F Round the World in the 'Golden Gleaner' dj lacks ffep $4 d 
Westerman, Percy F The Phantom Submarine (lovely presentation plate)  $3 29 
Westerman, Percy F The Pirate Submarine harp series c1941 $2 d 
Wetherell, Elizabeth The Glen-Luna Family gilt lettering, cloth worn, Routlidge $5 7 
Whitcombe Brer Rabbit Again #359 1/3 series c1944 stains $5 6 
Whitcombe school reader - The dog Crusoe #413 9d series worn $2 d 
White, Constance M Ponies at Westways  $2 d 
White, Constance M Sandra Takes Command chdj $3 d 
White, Constance M Schoolgirl Reporter  $3 22 
White, Constance M Schoolgirl Reporter dj $5 6b 
White, Patrick The Tree of Man 1956 2imp, vg in g clipped dj $25 7j 



White, Paul Jungle Doctor goes West  $3 7 
White, Paul Jungle Doctor Stings a Scorpion 1961 less than half of dj present $5 7 
White, Paul Jungle Doctor Stings a Scorpion dj 1967 $4 7 
White, Paul Jungle Doctor Stings a Scorpion tdj $4 7 
White, Paul Jungle Doctor's Crooked Dealings  $3 7 
White, Paul Jungle Doctor's Crooked Dealings dj 1965 $5 7 
White, Paul Jungle Doctor's Fables dj 1964 $5 d 
White, Paul Jungle Doctor's Fables dj $4 7 
White, Paul Jungle Doctor's Tug of War lam $3 7 
White, Robb A dog for Jonathan dj $3 y 
White, Sylvia S Pony Pageant Crown Pony dj vg $4 6 
Whitehouse, F Cowley Rob Wylie of Jordan’s Blackie, c1940, g $5 7j 
Whittle, Sir Frank Jet (bio) ilust tdj 1st 1953 $5 e 
Wiggin, Kate D More about Rebecca, ex-lib 1947 Aust 1st, part of dj stuck to cover $3 6b 
Wilcox, Barbara  Bunty of the Flying Squad 1950 $2 d 
Wilcox, Barbara  Bunty of the Flying Squad 1950 $5 d 
Wilcox, Barbara Bunty Brown, Probationer dj 1947 $4 6 
Wilcox, Barbara Bunty Brown, Probationer dj 1955 $6 6b 
Wilcox, Barbara Bunty Brown's Bargain dj 1950 $4 d 
Wilcox, Barbara Bunty Brown's Bargain OUP 1941 some separation at rfep $5 7 
Wilder, L I Those Happy Golden Years pb $4 7 
Wilder, Laura Ingalls By the Shores of Silver Lake pb $3 7 
Wilder, Laura Ingalls Little House in the Big Woods SEVERAL pb $2 d 
Wilder, Laura Ingalls Little House on the Prairie ex-lib dj split $5 d 
Wilder, Laura Ingalls Little House on the Prairie pb FEW $2 d 
Wilder, Laura Ingalls The Long Winter ex-lib, dj, lacks ffep $8 7 
Wilkins, Dale The Long Trail boys & the Mystery of the Unknown Messenger ded pic bds faded, loose pl $7 j 
Willard, Barbara Charity at Home dj ex-lib 1968 $5 u 
Willard, Barbara Snail & the Pennithornes 1st unclipped, chdj Epw, g $9 6b 
Willard, Barbara Spell Me a witch pb $2 d 
Willard, Barbara The Battle of Wednesday Week dj ex-lib $5 e 
Willard, Barbara The Toppling Towers dj ex-lib $5 u 
Williams, Ursula M Adventures of Anne 1953 ilust lacks ffep $9 e 
Williams, W L Red Gum Bend - Stories of the river Murray CP Ltd, Sydney, 1945 2st in g dj $9 7 
Wilson, Wingrove The Boys of Bonnyford School annual size, Shoe Lane Pub $5 7j 
Wonder Book Wonder Book of the Army (A) WL 2nd ed, 1950s g $9 e 
Woodcock, Percy Kidnapped in Cornwall Apex series ch dj $2 y 
Wren, P C Beau Geste nice dj, clipped, 1961 $4 7j 
Wright, Mary Sugar and spice (1920s, 2 girls from the Outback) new pb TV tie-in $2 y 
Wrightson, Patricia I Own the Racecourse ex-lib lam $3 y 
Wynne, May Peggy's First Term dj WL#4 $4 6b 
Yates, Dornford Adele & Co 1949 bit worn $4 7b 
Yates, Dornford And Five were Foolish 1945 $5 7b 
Yates, Dornford Jonah & Co 1952 $4 7b 
Yates, Dornford Perishable Goods, cover of jacket stuck to book 1949 $5 7b 
Yates, Dornford Shoal Water, cover of jacket stuck to book 1949 $5 7b 
Yates, Dornford Storm Music 1938 worn $4 7b 
Yates, Dornford The Berry Scene 1948 $5 7b 
Yates, Dornford The Brother of Daphne lacks ffep $5 7b 
Yates, Dornford This Publican, cover of jacket stuck to book 1949 $5 7b 
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